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603 Edith Street 
Missoula, Montana 
February S, 19 


V 
Honorable Nike Mansfield, 
Washington, D. C. 


Dear Mike:


I hope that you will pardon me for taking the liberty of 
asking you again for help in our long struggle, to get our copper 
property explored and developed. I am enolo3ing a clipping from 
the Spokesman Review, which you may have seen. This seems to be 
well gotten up if not changed to conform with the wants of the big 
corporations. 


If direct assistance could be given to some of the small 
mine owners, I am sure there would be new ore deposits developed 
that would surprise you. As long as the Bureau of Mines and the 
Geological Survey in Spokane can horse us little fellows around 
they will do so. 


We have had some extremely good geologists and mining men 
look at our -,property and they were at a


--
 loss to know why this 


property had not been developed while s much money has been 
squandered on other places where there wasn't chance of finding 
anything. There is evidence that the Bureau of Mines have 
developed several deposits of ox's for the big corporations but 
none for the little fellow. We all know that these Corporations 
could develop their own properties where the little fellow can't. 


Senator, you will remember, when you were working to get an 
exploration loan for us on this property, the Bureau of Mines and 
The Geological Survey, fought our application and defeated it. 
These wise Geologists gave as their reason for refusing us a loan, 
that the ore was too badly scattered and uncontrolled. At this 
time, they made a loan of more than double the amount that we 
askeds to the Amadore Company of Superior, Montana and they spent 
this money where thervas nothing to start with and nothing when 
they finished. Ifthese wise Gentlemen could see so far into 
the earth and tell that our ore is too scattered and uncontrolled 
they should have known that there was nothing in the Amadore, as 
well as many other places where they have squandered Government 
money by hundreds of thousands of dollars. 


Since the Bureau of Mines refused us any assistance, we 
have given lease and option agreements to four different outfits, who 
were responsible mining people. Naturally tkseeinen went to the 
Bureau of Mines for help and were refused. On other occasions, we 
showed the property to man who would have gone ahead with it if the 


V Bureau ofJines had not discouraged them. This stand that the 
Bureau of Mines has taken against the exploration of this mine has 
geatj hndered and prevented us from getting this property eve pa







Pe	 I 
We have spent a lot of money on this property. It is looking 


very good and should have some Government attention. If there is any
-thing that you can do for us it will be grately appreciated. I dislike 


bothering you again but we are being badly strangled and need help. Is 
there something that you can do or us? 


Attention please, to the enclosed clipping. When thin 
measure comes up, can you do something to safeguard the little mine 
owner who has been neglected for so long? 


With beet regards to yourself and family, 


Very sincerely, 


Is! 14. L. Whaley 


N. L. Whaley 


Co 


P







MIKE MANSFIELD 
• MONTANA.


'Wnffeb ,faez ,Senate. 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 


March 3, 1955
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C. 0. Mittendorf, Administrator 
Defense Minerals Exploration Administration 
Department of the Interior 
Washington .25, D. C. 


Dear Mr. Mittendorf: 


I am enclosing herewith letter 1 have received from Mr. M. L. 
Whaley, of Missoula, Montana. 


I would appreciate hearing from you concerning the matters 
discussed in Mr. Whaley's letter, and please return the same with your 
reply.


Thanking you and with best personal wishes, I am 


Sincerely yours, 


400t Enclosure
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UNITED STATES



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION 


WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 
So. 157 Howard Street 
Spokane L1., Washington


May 29, 1952 


Mr. Frank E. Johnson 
Chairman, Operating Committee 
Defense Minerals Exploration Adxninistrati on 
Department of Interior 
Washington 25, D. C. 


Dear Mr. Johnson:


3'L jtt(fl 


1952 


This will acknowledge the copies of the letter from M. L. 1thaley 
to Congressman Mansfield that you sent me. I was astounded to find that 
ur words and actions had been so misinterpreted by Mr. Whaley; I read the 
letter withjreat concern because I am not accustomed to having PV honesty 
questioned and do not relish the experience-* 


It is my sincere belief that Mr. 'Whaley has no valid cause for 
complaint--certainly he was treated with courtesy s it is our policy to 
be very courteous to anyone that comes in this office. I do not recall 
specifically whether or not I told Mr. Whaley I was busy--after all, he 
was in rrr office for well over two -hours discussing his property with me--
although from the number of people waiting to see me and the telephone 
calls I had during our prolonged discussion, it should have been fairly 
obvious that I was. I did tell him (and I am sure of this) that our 
field men were busy and that therefore, although I would promise to have 
someone examine his property just as soon as possible after he advised me 
that the snow was off the ground, I could not and would not promise we 
would haves a man up there the next day as Mr. 1Jhaley wished. I said this 
to avoid any misunderstanding with Mr. 'Whaley. During the winter a large 
number of applications had come in on properties that could not be examined 
because of the snow conditions; we were (and are) cleaning up this backlog 
as rapidly as possible. This has resulted in many examinations having to 
be made by very few men and I could not be assured that at any given moment 
I would have a man available to examine Mr. haley's property. You can 
understand, of course, that we are obliged to others besides Mr. 'Whaley. 
We did, however, have a man on the 'Whaley property about three days after 
Mr. jha1ey notified. us that an examination could be made. 


During the,, course of our conversation, Mr. Whaley was veryin-
sistent that he receive a copy_ of the report that wewould make. I told 
him that I was unable tO let him have a copy as ur instructions were that 
such reports were to be considered confidential arid for Government use only. 
On Mr. 'Whaley t s insistence, I could only repeat that it was not I who made 
the regulation but that ir instructions were very clear on this point (they 
are embodied in DMA procedural Instruction 12 3 dated AV,-, T )j, 1951, and 
in a memo from the Acting Directors of the Geological Survey and the Bureau 
of j'iines to the Field Teams, dated July 3, 1951). He then asked me what I







would do if he "got Mike Mansfield to get, the report." I told him that it 
was his privilege to contact Mr. Mansfield if he so desired, butlstill did 
not intend to give him a copy unless I had instructions from our Washington 
office to do so. I very definitely did not say, as Mr. Jhaley quotes me 
in his letter that "if Mike Mansfield or anyone tried to get a copy., I would 
see that they did not get one." On the contrary, it is a matter of complete 
indifference to me whether Mr. 'Whaley gets a copy of our report ornot Re 
garding Mr. iJhaley's next charge, I must plead guilty: I am closely connected 
with the Bureau of Mines in the DjVjA work; I am indeed not President of the 
U. S. Geological Survey and the Bureau of Mines as stated by Mr. Whaley, 
but I am Executive Officer of the D1LA Field Team ai d I certainly informed 
Mr. 1haley that the Geological Survey is working very closely with the 
Bureau of Mines on this program. As the two members of the DHA. Field Team 
in this region, Mr. K. E. Volin (Chief of the Mining Division of the Bureau 
of Mines in this area) and- myself have taken considerable care to see that 
there is very close cooperation between the Bureau of Mines and t1m Geological 
Survey. Mr. aley ..expressed his --dissatisfaction of various examinations 
that had previously been made by .Bureau of Mines engineers and he accused 
them of incompetence ' or worse • He also complained that he was never able 
to get a copy of the Bureau of Mines report on his property. I told him, 
that we would make a completely unbiased examination and that we would not 
be influenced by any previous work by the Bureau of Mines. Mr. Whaley wanted 
a Bureau of Mines engineer--preferably Mr. Volin--to make the examination 
too. Mr. Volin and I felt, however, that because of Mr.,Jhaley's stated 
dissatisfaction with previous Bureau of Mines examinations, it would be 
better to have the new examination made without the Bureau of Mines, so as 
to remove any possibility that we might be influenced by previous work. 


The examination of the property was made on March 30 by Mr. Elton 
J. Youngberg, one of our more experienced and competent geologists. He 
examined all outcrops and artiuicialexposures in and surrounding the area 
that Mr. Whaley intended to... explore. He did not examine some reportedly 
similar outcrops on the adjacent Iron King claim, as they were not pertinent 
to the problem at hand and the time was short. Although specimens of copper 
minerals can be found in narrow veins, stringers, and seams on the property, 
Mr. Youngberg found no evidence of commercial mineralization on the surface 
--nor did he find any gossans of such size as would indicate commercial 
bodies of copper - ore at depth. The absence of important gossans suggests 
very strongly that there is no reason to believe that 'the grade of copper 
mineralization will increase in depth as Mr. Whaley believes. 


A thorough mapping of the geology of the area would require at' 
least several weeks of study. Inasmuch as we have made something over 
400 mine examinations since the start of the Defense Minerals program and 
have many more to make, it is obviously impossible, with our limited staff, 
to spend anything resembling this length of time on any one property. 
Furthermore, Mr. Youngberg's examination, although brief, was sufficient 
to indicate clearly that the possibilities for finding ore on the Whaley 
property are not sufficiently promising to justify a more extended examina-
tion, whether Mr. 'Jhaley believes this or not.







Mr. Whaley seems to imply that I am guiltyof serious misconduct 
and may even be emp16ed by the Anaconda-.- Copper Company or some other 
organization, apparently to turn downworthy exploration projects. In 
this connection, it may be of interest to point out that as of April 30, 


1952 1 83 exploration contracts had been executed in Region II, which is 
comprised of the States of Montana, Idaho, Washington, and Oregon. This 
compares uith 77 contracts executed in Region IV (prizona, New Mexico, 


Colorado ) Utah, and Wyoming), the next highest region. ,ps of May 1, 1952, 
79 contracts were in force in Region II as compared to 70 in the next 
highest region, Region IV. The total dollar value of the contracts in 
Region IV is somewhat higher than Region II. This does not prove anything 
in particular, but neither does it indicate that we have favored the larger 
companies over the small operators. To get closer to r. ihaley's area, 
in the State of Montana, 35 exploration contracts had been executed through 
April 30, of which 34 are still in effect. This is second only to Colorado, 
where, as of the same date, 37 contracts had been executed, of which 32 are 
now in effect. Facts such as these, which were taken from the last monthly 


report of the LMEA, do not appear to support Mr. Whaley's insinuation that 
I am paying a debt of gratitude to anyone by turning down contracts or that 
I am getting double pay for the same purpose. 


I regret that Mr. Whaley feels the way he does, but on the basis 


of two examinations by competent Bureau of Mines engineers and an examina-
tion by a thoroughly experienced Survey geologist, we have no recourse but 
to make an unfavorable recommendation. These men could be mistaken, but 
to accuse them all of having made false recomxndations is almost laughable. 
Unfortunately, we cannot recommend every property ir esented to us and retain 
our professional integrity, and indeed we have been acused more than once 
of being too lenient in our criteria for judging properties. I feel that 


Mr. vilhaley should bring himself to realize that all cats are not black, 
that all prospects do not become nines, and that all Government employees 
are not necessarily dishonest. Mr. Nhaley has made some serious charges 
and if he has any evidence that I or any member of rr>r staff has any improper 
connections with any mining company or is being paid a "double salary", 
it is his duty as a citizen to bring charges against us. If he does not 
have such evidence, he should cease making unsupported statements of this 


nature.


I trust that this will be an adequate reply to Mr. Whaley's letter 
and I am confident that 'Mr. Mansfield, who in his public career has doubt-
less had his share of unjustified abuse, will have an understanding attitude. 


DMii If any further investigation of this or any other 	 A case in this area is 


desired, we stand ready at any time to cooperate fully. 


Sincerely yours, 


a. 
A. E. ileissenborn 
Executive Officer, D1A 
Field Team, ieg1On II 


cc: U.S.B.M. 
0. N. Rove 
. H. Bradley



E. A. Youngberg







WF - 


CL 


UA


. 	
* 


UNITED STATES r 
DEPARTMENTOF THE INTERIOR	 fC



DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION 


WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 	 J(ffl 2 1952 
. 17 owrd tr 


poz	 , thirtn
i, 392 


.	 OUQfl 


U2a1,	 ottee 
ec1 1p1ovw.on gttton 


eprtnrnt OY	 EZtC 


aaitinm , . . 


ji ,O2fl3OU3 


This U ckn i1.xt th e$s oz	 1tez' f mvi ,*  
to flO&3I1 li&nuZield VOU $fl1 die, I was	 otnded to x1nd 
ry words end	 been so rAainten4eted by Lz0 nLieyj rcza he 
1ttcr. vith great cncrn becwr .	 not tutod to h Vw) r7y honesty 
qut1ond u1 Co nt reUoha tIe	 cirice. 


It it, y icc x'101** tmt .. i1ej ,)Zs nc wluz, cuc for 
c1nt-"cer 'cinii	 w tzeated-tth coiwteV as it ia Tar policy to 


VCXj 001AZtOU& O GXJO1' tl3at covs in this ot*1ce. I do not recaU 
secificaUr 2ethr or not I tole, bra 1 1fagy I w.s yfter all, 10 


as in o tcc or well over to hou	 Astb his poperty with te- 
alqj	 t$i	 I o people d . tin to	 nd the teIor
tm V  


coils X	 our proimgca Ucston, it chaiuY	 e been ZaL 1,y 
obviu3 tr I	 I dA tofl hjta (1 r't sum f th) that our 
riold men uro Lwy nnd that tz'1ore, Ith	 I o1d promise to havo 


01	 rii hi pot7 ju t: soou	 ostble Utr h advjset1

tLt tr nz ;,as o the gz ourt7, I cuk notend waad not promise we 
J)U1C. AItVO	 tIC TiC ,LXt d97	 s 4. fllJ 4bid, Isaid thiz 

G cvoiC uy 4..wi' rstcnôit th z1vo hal * tuvirv the winter s large 


nunabe 4'-'	 lcat.os hd	 in on pzopwies that could not be ezi nc6 
becau	 t1iu 5no ondltionsj we were (exx are) Le&niz up ti 
au ra id1' ts Iwslbles This hi resulted in iiy 	 nuio2$ 1-k vu1 to 
c iae ty ve.j fe2 ien nd I coL n% be essared that at 	 i'vn 'iortvnt

io1ct hrve v,im LUeJl43 tor d.irw• hxley s property * You can 


A. under3t..4nd, u-c cxLu 3o th.. we z'o oblicd t ora besies ez. hle. 
,e did, however, ie a iagm on tw Wilei propery abwt thz"ee d,,.:; &fter 


Mr. J1ey noW'id u tit an c_nMiOa eaW-01 be niadea 


turinS thc course, iof our eonverthion, r* 
ic rcccivc	 i.-h. z'epcvrt iiioli	 ; e	 . toI 


$	 -rn .lc to 1 iL i vc	 o . c	 10 
LtzI z' Q berd c. ctLal uc or vrn'nt we LI 


Is nrsteaee, coIc. I1	 pCZ	 iE.t it w	 iot £ &o ido 
th re	 tionut th	 t	 c: ve, deer ari this point (.ny 


c:oOte Lri	 roedurl	 rtic . un i, dttc J* &., 1$1, 're 
In u .xzo fma txtc Actin	 i'ecr eI i.z'vey tnU theurotz 
of L4nes t te icIC	 dtod i1j 3, iI)	 tn	 z that I







:	 ItoLd. his tI*tit 
$ his pr:vU*ge to contact 14r. )*nsfield if be so dedx'ed batI still did 


MA	 too give his a WPY un1es I *d irstructtcs Aoa ow bas1tzgt.n
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diosat4atscUen with previous 8n'eeu of Idws ezai'utin*, it would be 
better to have the new exaaLr*tien mde 4.t4out the Bureau of Iines, so as 
to reivó aiy poeibilit that we wi?,ht be inflwaced by previous work. 
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in pctiC'411r, but naiter does it indicate that wc ize favored the larger 
coianie a ovcv the siLl operators. To get clocr t r. haloy's area, 
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o.w.gave 
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• UNITED STATES 
• DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 


BUREAU OF MINES 


WASHINGTON 25, D. C.


May 20, 1952 


Memorandum 


To:	 E. L Ellis, DA 


From:	 C • H. Johnson, Bureau of Mines 


Subject: Docket DMA. 2208, M. L. Whaley; Whaley Copper claims, 
Missoula County, Montana 


I have reviewed the memorandum report by E. A. Youngberg 
dated May 61 1952, recommending denial of the above application, 
which was concurred in and transmitted to the Operating Committee 
May 7. In Mr opinion the examination was adequate for the purpose 
and with information available from a previous examination, furnished 
a sufficient basis for the conclusion reached. 


In view of applicant's protest and if, after hearing 
from the Field Team on that subject, you wish to ask for a re-
examination, including considerably more sampling, I see no serious 
objection to having one made.


C. H. Jbfinson 


Copy to Mr. Nelson, USGS 
Minerals Division 
C. H. Johnson (with report) 
Base Metals Branch 
Files
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IN REPLY REFER TO: 


UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR



GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.	


MW 2 0 'Lig5 May 20 0 1952 


Memorandum 


ib:	 Mr. F. B. Johnson 


From:	 N. E. Nelson 


Subject: ThEA.-2208, Copper, Lead - Whaley Copper and Lead Mining Co. 
Missoula, Montana 


Conclusions 


As the report of E. A. Youngberg, Geologist, USGS, appears 
to have covered the subject in an adequate mamier, the recommendation 
of denial of the field team, as expressed in the memorandum of A. E. 
Weissenborn and M. E. Volln under date of May 7, 1952, is accepted. 


N. B.. Nelson 
Geologist
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UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR



GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 


WASHINGTON 25, D. C.


May 20, 1952 


Memorandum 


Ib:	 Mr. F. B. Johnson 


From:	 N. B. Nelson 


Subject: ThIEA-2208, Copper, Lead - Whaley Copper and Lead Mining Co. 
Missoula, Montana 


Conclusions 


As the report of B. A. Youngberg, Geologist USGS, appears 
to have covered the subject in an adequate manner, the recommendation 
of denial of the field teem, as expressed in the memorandum of A. Be 
Weissenborn and M. B. Volin under date of May 7, 1952 , is accepted. 


N. B. Nelson 
Geologist
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UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 


DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION 	 . 


WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 	 . 


So. 17 Howard Street 
Spokane b, Washington .•.


May 7, 1952 


Memorandum 


	


To:	 Frank E. Johnson, Chairman, Operating Corriiittee 
Defense Minerals Exploration Administration 


iel lear, rtegion II.  
Subject: Docket No. DMA-2208, Copper, Lead . 	 . . 


Whaley Copper and Lead Mining Company	 .	 . 
603 Edith Street, Missoula, Montana 	 . 


Enclosed is a memorandum report by Elton A. Youngberg, 
Geologist, U. S. Geological Survey, on the Whaley Copper mine and 
subject docket material.	 . 


Mr. Youngberg recommends that the Whaley Copper and Lead 
Mining Co. be denied aid to explore the downward extensions of 
veins on this proerty by a long crosscut as it. appears that the 
proposed exploration will not exoose ore of commercial grade, They 
• Field Team concurs in this recommendation. 


By DA Field Team, Region II 


/s! A. E. Weissenborn 	 . 
A. E. Weissenborn 
Executive Officer 	 . •	 .	
(t. S. Geological Survey) •.. 


•	 /s/ M. E Volin	 . 
S	 •• N. E. Volin, Member 	 . . 


(U. S • Bureau of Mines) 


Enclosure	 S	 ..	 . 


cc: USBM, Spokane	 5 5
	 S.	 . 	


// 


USBM, Albany
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FILE COPY 
SURNAME: 


UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION



WASHINGTON 25 D C 


). A. E. Weissenb*t 
1x*ciitive Ottio.r 
nm& ti.4 ?s.s, Region IX 
South 30 Hair**d Street 
Sp*an. 8, Washington


1, OC.4 N,. Uk4,208 (capper) 
Wbele7 Capper & Lead 1Luing o. 


C0W1t 
Dear . WAdosoriborut.


1fr*#T* 	 rrri 


We are encioting to coç4es of a lttez' rea.ntli texvard.d 
to thio OtfiOe by' eaan lUke Nant1a34 at Montana, together 
i.tUi a ow at our r*ply, w4cb are e1	 tory'. 10A. eorresi-

pon4inos is in resrencs to tM abovaapUod po&tian. 


Mk 5,r ? to . **$ itUi in. *eking*a*çprT5AterePi1t* 
Cresas*n ManstiaWs i.ttar, wol wiU apreciat* it if yoi viii 


sh 4$ * atstentas to ithat toot p3*0e in e0e3imøtion irith th 


a2iss*ieno fleao føxv*rd y'our statement to m at your .arZ.test 
*onvsn1me.


Simoero.y' yours, 


EA


A) ch..in, tarating Canttt., 
Detona. Ith*rsia pierstion 


*str*tion 


*MicsUre$2.
EwE11is/g1a/Johnson/hb (5/16/52) 
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603Edith treet, 
!tssoula, 1oñtana 
April 26., 1952 


honorable ike 'ansfield, 
House of Representatives 
Washington, D C. 


Dear Mr. Mansfield 


I have been wanting to writeto you for roøetime but have been wetting for 
some new deveiopnnts before doing so..	 S 


T.ronth, I went to pokanc. to see r. L.. E. Wisenborn of the ONE, in 
• regard to making the field examination of the ha1ey Copper property. I call- 


•	 ed him by phone before going to his office and he told me to coe on up, 
I arrived, he had our application for the ban on his desk. He remarked that 
it wouldn't tke long for him to tell me what ee had to say. de put his band 
on the ftavk of naper.. and said, 'here is your i 4pplication. This thing was 
town ino my lap and now lam otngto handle it the way I please." tie said, 
'I want you to know right. now that I am not. going to send a man over there to 
go all over this thing,: Just some of the beet places,. tulat t 5 all." I told 
him that 1 wanted to show albof the places where there were copper showings 
but he said that he did not have-the time to-do that, that . he was 4 busy man, 
that ne had a schedule to work, on and coiLz not break it,. thai it might be 


• June before he could send a man over. I told him that 1 would let him know 
when the snow vae of so that an examination, could be made. :He agreed that 
would be z1I right. e then id, 'I have work to do and must get at it. 
That is all I can tell you.'	 :	 S 	


S 


I told him that there were some little thins. that 'l wanted, to know, 
first if I could have a copy of the report when it was finished, he aid 
that I could not. I then tolu him that I thought that I was entitled to a 
copy of it. He very enphatically insisted that 1 ooulU not hae.a copy and 
hat I was , not entitle to have one. I then told hi::that I would ask 1r. 


y ansfield to get one for me when it went to iashin, ton. This seemed to hit • • 
a sore spot and he blew up and said t.at he didn't care if ik !'ansfield • 
or any one tried to get a copy, that he wot1d see. that they' did not get •	 • • 
one.	 S	 .•	 S	 • . 	 S	 • 	 • 	 • 	


••	 • S 


I then asked him if be h d any objections to the man that he Sent out 
•	 and to me taking sampler together and each of us taking half of each sample. 	 •' S 
• He saiu that I cou.. d have half of each sample after they were ground up into • • 


pulp in their laboratories. • I then told him that we could divide the as 
we took them. }e agreed to this but his attitude tbroughou our conversation, S •	 • 


• • seemed very hostile towards the application and my opinion was that he would 
• do all he could to keep us from getting any assistance. Later I found out • 


that Mr. eissenborn and the iureat of Mines officials work together, have all 
their meetings together and that r. ieistenborn is the president Of the L • S. 


• Geological urvey and the Bureau of Mine. This, of course, puts us back 
in pretty close range with the Bureau of Mines.' • 	 S	 •







S	 . 
On the 22nd of Jpr1, r. weicenbor cit his rc )re$efltatkve, a r. 
. Youngberg, to make te exaxinatiàn. I took him out to the mine • I had all . . 


the exposures cleaned ot and ready so that. he woLd have no trouble in making	 . 
a 'good field €xeslnation if he wanted to make one. iowever he was not*. there  
for very long before I cot4ld see that he did not in-Load to make a field exam-
ination or any other ezxuination but had justco—,_e to see. 'the property so that 
he could say that he had been there and to carry out the instructions he had 
received from his o&es before. he left  


'e only, spent' about four hours on the 'property, skipping over it as ctick' 
ly as possible. He only saw 'about hlf of it and was ready to leave withoit 


.takin any .sanrles, neacrrement. or doing any mapping, with the exception of 
using aa old nap made by r. Gar el of. the Bureau of sines, several years ago. 
He teed this map to trace out one which I believe,e may use to show. that his 
nap and r. Cainmel's compare.. But however, at the time ir. Caril,zlm.dei hin map 
there was no bulldozing cut at the place where Lr. Youngerg . traced his , map 
off the Gammel map. This cut was made later.  


When r. oungberg told me that he' wa 'throh, I said, ' .that 1 thought 
that he was going to make a field exaiination. e said no that would take . 


.a week or more and that he qou1dnt do it. .1. asked him if he was going to 
take any sarnple nd he sid that he hodaU the samples' that he wanted. .1. 
Leked him wher-, they were and he said that he didn't need any. I then asked 
him if he would look at the rest of the property that he had not seen and he 
answered, "No." that he had seen enough. I told him that ir. Weissenborn had 
told me that he could tell me just what he thOuht of the property while he 
was there. i;$ answered, I don't like it too well. ''I said, Ti1l you tell 


.me what there is that you don't like. 'he leads are big with nice ore in 
then, aren't they? 8 He answered, 'Yes, but what .1 don't like is that,I can't. 
connect the leada with the structures.' . 'hen I asked him if it was not a fact 
that these fissure veins where they crossed and dipped in different directions, 
did not forn a good structure 'ie sad, "Yes, but I 'don't rnow if tie ore will. 
go down or' not." I then asked him if coper didn't always get better with 
depth nd he saiu that he didn't know and. he didn 1 t think the ore rich enough 
to mine. I' told him that 'I wa. not asking for a production loan that I was 
asking for in exploration loan to develop ore and see what we .. had.  


nyway he was not there long eiioug,h to figure out strictures or any thing 
else, nor did he try to..  


I am sure that 'the reason he didn't take any sales, was that he didn't 
want to take tem and divide them with me:. This, of course, would'prevent 
him from doing as H. Gam'tI and some more of the bureau of Mines men did when 
they could only find rock that assayed .005 or .0010 of .l. He wouLd rater 
not take any samples than have to take them on the sauare. With me and give no 
a. chance to check back on him if the assays didn' t tally as they should. 


Before he left iscoula, I asked him if 'be intended to disapprove the 
pnlication and he said that. he did. .1 then asked him if he coi4d conscientiously 


do this and he did not answer. Before i wrote Fir. eissenborn that the snow la's 
off, I spent ten days wit.. pick' and shovel, clOning out the dozer cuts where 
the heavy mis'ture of winter snow and rain had sluffed off the banks and covered 
the ore • I had done everything I could do to make the examination as easy as 
possible forr. oungberg. Then to have him come here and pull off such a tunt, 
I think it just too uar. rotten .f or words to express.	 . 


.2







s/I
W	 W 


Mr. Mansfield ., I aa encIosing a ma11 piece of ore or Bureau of Mines iron. 
While showing Mr. George rinett, one of tle I3ureau of Nines Geoloiste over 
the haley copper property, I picked this piece of ore up and showed it to Mr. 
bennett. He looked at it and said that it was iron. I säid, "If it is iron, 
what makes this green on it?" 'lie said, "There is ireen iron. too. I 
"Naybe there is green iron and rtsybe there are reer Irs?imèi but I am not 
one of the'." I pickel p this same r iece of copner mJlhide ore and took it 
to Helena and showed it to Mr. Newman, who was at that time the heed of the 


•	 Lureai. of Nines in )ontana. He 'asked me to let him have it and he would get

it assayed. I told him if he WQtI4 get me' a haner that 'I Would'break it 
and give him part of it, as I wanted to keep it for a souvenir. Kr. 1anield,. 
tnis is the character of capper ore that ip in most of the leads on our property. 
I don't. mean that the leads tht'ri.'n tn. to 75 feet wide are all ore of t4s kind 


• but they all have sme of this sort of ore in them including malachite, chalcocjte 

and, other grades of copner ore. This 'Piece of ore is from the 75 - foot lead. • 


I am sure thr t if sons people were tiot , F;aylnga debt of vratitude for being 
• appointed to the potitionr they h1d - r else traw.in a.douLle salary, there 


wot,d be noré copier mines in operation today. I also believe tbt there chold' 
be rome investigations made into the activities of the people who are; póxi.ib16 
for the numerous acts of, misconduct that are being done in connection with the '. 
mining industry.  


If we could pet . a loan from the i)efense Mineral* Admihistrtionwe would •	 have no trouble in setting' started in 'developing our property, but the .ay .. 
it is now our hands are tied nd this min€., Aay lay there idle for 'many, years 
until the Butte mines are all, worked ott, "Then, the L.( .i. can step in and take 
it and enjoy the harvest tt they' reap' 'from the hrd earned fforts. of the'' 
poor old prospector who worked l'.ng and hard to lay the foundation for another 
Butte for the Anaconda Copper iining Cozrq'any. 2hey believe . that the own 
Montana and they can well :ølie've it as long, as tey can bring corruption an 
misconduct into 'th activities of some, of Our government agencies. 


• •


	


	 ,I do not like to say these thing but' I feel that sethihg should be 
done, if possible,, to correct a condtion in. 14ontana that may well compare with 
the Plummer gang in the early days of M ontana when the Vipilanties t,anged the 
sheriff and all of bir deputies for plundering and robing' the pros pectors of 
their gold. The only difference is that this s copper in place of gold. 


:'nsrie1d, I want to thank yot for all tha.tyou have done for is 'in 
thir matter. I know 'that you have tried your 'beet and that iv,a lot.,' Ifthere 
is any hing that you can do it will be deeply appreciated by all 0- f U  as'we'll 
as by many other citizens of western MbIntaria.. I can assure "you that you will., 


• at all time, have our good will 'and that we will do all that we can to help 
you in yourcampaign for enator.in the cominclection. Let 11's at ll hope th. 


• all will go rei.' with you and that you will be 'elected our n.w tnited uStates 
'enator thjs tall. 	 ,	 . . '	 '	 '	 '•	 '	 •	 • 


• . I am sending you ten other 'small samples of ore from ten of otr leads 
that are open' for inspection, besides the piece marked bureau, of 4iies iron 
and one 'iece cC gabriel formation rock,' 'tne gabriel is on the contact, on the 
soth side of the copper belt and a gabriel intrusion is seen on the north., 
the copper is in a sdmentary formation.  


ith best personal wishes, I am
Very sincerely yours, 


/s/k L. 4aley 
.3	 • M. L. Whaley
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COMMITTEE: MIKE MANSFIELD 
1ST DISTRICT, Mo,riA	 FOREIGN AFFAIRS 


QConre of the Oniteb *tata 
3oue of 3aepreentatibe 


angton, 0. (it.


May 12, 1952. 


Mr, C. 0. Nittendorf, 
Defense Minerals Exoration Adm., 
Interior Department,


Docket N0, JJMEA '.2208 (Copper) 
Whaley Copper & Lead Mining Co., 
Mjth County, Montana. 


Dear Mr. Ittendorf 


In reference to your letter Of May 8 conderning the application 
of M. L.' Whaley, will say enclosed are the samples which 
Mr. Whaley 'sent me and referred to in his letter of April 26. 
He requested that I send these to you for inspection. 


With best personal wishes, I am


Sincerely yours, 


/ TE1JT F E 


&tisa 


MAY 13 1952







Fl LE.f'Y 
SURIAME: 


UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 


DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION 



WASHINGTON 25,D. C.


MAY 8	 1952 


	


ton 41.kt	 i3 
! 'uce ) (ersee ttto 


	


t 4	 ,


**	 cst ;U•	 (4.rJ 


1s 1* ou 
•2iar	 .
	 -	 -	 -, 


'ht a wt	 riqi i I vy ot 
aj ?, 1954 a.rta	 D t 3	 ave ea 11 t. 4 rojcet, to" 
,et.er	 11crzt'a letter to	 or Lprtl 6, 19I 


It wie wttth	 c.. •nrn	 itt we r . 1 .vo r1e's 
letter.	 • ilave ae cee of saiC ].ctter un are	 rvri. 
A 007 to t e	 Cut-tVG 	 1­4­ A	 .6 a! e In it, at te s*ne ti 
reufantjr an oinicn	 t	 ttter.	 e e.;p.ct an early riy, 
.on rGceit of w leb	 11 o i.rThrri yu. IL In 
iQ:ed t: at to caee i	 atra	 te-nod out ver,	 icjrtly mid 


.	 aley's vojerty be tver. '.Uet	 rei1erattzn. 


in ao':iaoe v1th	 letter cf my 2 so are 
ro . ru	 i I*nt 'a letter ere tt. 


4ncereli 


C. 0. Mjtendorf 


4 -
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•d j.zietrhP :.c 


i:ø 1.4eure 
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cc tot Admo Reading rile 
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MIKE MANSFIELD	 COKirrEE: 
1sT DIsrRIcr, MONTANA	 FOREIGN AFFAIRS 


• Conartoof theEniteb tate 
3out ot 3aepveentatibe 



V14binton, A. C. 
Docket No. DMEA 2208 (COPPER) 
Whaley Copper & Lead Mining Co.	 May 2 1 1952. 


u/f	 pi 


Mr. C. 0. Nittendorf 
Acting Administrator, 
Defense Minerals Administration. 


Dear Mr. Mittendorf: 


In reference to our correspondence relative to the application 
of M. L. Whaley, will say I am enclosing herewith letter I 
have today received from him. 


After you have gone over this communication, I would appreciate 
your advising me what can be done. Please return it with your 
reply. 


Thanking you for your attention to this and with best personal 
wishes, I am


Sincerely yours,







	


. :	 :. : '	 •	 ' • 60	 1dit •	 .



:1,rc*14, Dflt*iU 
.	 '	 . ;


	 ..	 : •	 ipr&i 26 ,, 1952  


OflO2 bI ik1e *nfe1d, 
House of I-AprorenVitiver, 
ashington, L C. 


ear 'r snri&d: 


I have been wmntinç to writ t; yoi '. ornstie but have been wdting; 10 
rot,* nei dcvbnment before doing o. 


	


' tmont, I wt to pkin to	 r. • . e' tmborn of the	 n

ref:rd to tinr the ftetd izinsti.on (;,r the '4u1ey topper property. I call,, 
eti .jm by phone before going to his otfce and ie told, me to co on up. hen


 I rrtvotl, c had our application for the" l *n o isn h Ue4, 4 reaarked that 


	


• 	 •ttw.&n't tke long f' Un to tell W si t .e hi toy. e pt his hat1

oil Vw tt k of onnert, aiJ taid, ere, iv your poiiction. iris virivar 
t' rows	 o my let an L no I am oin to hnndie t tt i ai I p 1 ene .	 a 


	


• 	 'X want you to	 rtEht r.ow , that 11;	 oin to erA 4!t5 oiex' tex' to

yO all over tblr thiig, 3'111,t SOMO of the ow,t pl'ct t, taVt afl.' J toll 
him bat F wt te• to chow aUof the place here there were copper tovin 
but he	 that e 4d not hav te tiie to &Ao that tht tv we ,,- iK buc an, 
that toeiaj a $Ch041U1(tO WOZ'k OOL and CO	 flOt bi'1i( Itj	 At tdfht be 


:z xfiow Iune before he could rzOtid A *sn over. I toU 4n that i touItk let hL 
Whoeqt the tio	 oT $o thiv to, anexi*inttoncould be	 He agreed that' 
wotIJ be	 ripht. e ther4	 '3 'tv wr to .o and murt t t it, 


is ll I ctn tell	 • ••	
0 


0•	 I 


	


told him that there. were	 Uttle tin that L wanted to kr w,

ftr. t if .k co Id 'Ave a cony of the report when it wv fi isheu, he aid 
that X could not *	 then told hin that I thp't that w*u' eti tied to r 


r it,	 very eriphstt*It1 inaiste .tha 	 coi.ld not Ond 
hate ' 	 no e.titic to have one.: I tbe. told h. that I wotid ark .ro 
snf3cld -to.-1-4A ne for	 t. went to iaehitt . toro	 eene to hit . • 


a or rot Alld he bled	 ShU n4itl t .t h dWt't tar'e Jr iae 'inafiel'J .

or any on. tried to get. cop.,, V1 4 he wod see thze they did not get • . •. 
one..	 0	 •	 •	 0	 •	 0 


	


•	 then eaked hir if . he h i any ohjecttonø to the man that he vmt out 	 •. •	 0 
and t..+ e tkin_F, rampie toretuer and each of v s takn' half' of each	 le.



that I cot . U have half ot each iaple afttir tuy were grotud ip into 
ia their l8boratoris. I then told bin that we COL114	 0 • 


	


O	 we took them, c ap'r-eodto .tn.is but his attitude throughOi,tt otr conversation, 

• • reeiied vct'y tu)stile towards the application and *y opinion was that he would 


do I  he could to keep ur .tra guttth any asetata.nce. Later I found ct	 0 • • 
O	 • that Mr., teieehborn and the ihreai. of ine officisis Jork toether, have all 


t.retr eeting. together And tht :'r'. ifenborn	 the preeidst of the. L, . 

isoloicnl .-uz'vey and .the Bureau of Xtne. 1hi', of coirse, putO xvt back 


•	 in oretty close range with tfe .Litreati of Minee. 	 • •	
•, 0	 •







.	 O 
•


	


	 (In the 22rii or . prii, r.	 nt hi r;rematLve, a\r, 
ourgber tomake the sxaitatton. I took him out to v* mine. . had 


the eporret c)euieJ ott and XeaUy so LhCt he vmiJ lWye iW trouble in z'iath 
i L Dod tie4W evoination if he wnnted to uk one, noWevr 1w wet not tr* 
for very lo gbe core co Id see thnt rt 4d not ito cr.,O to eke a 'ield exsin 
izion or' my other	 1'uticrn bt hd j t c	 to e the property o that 

he could twy ttat e imd t*sti thee aI to carry out the intrtctiorw ha had 
received n'o	 OS' er before he 1tt oaite. 


i only	 tr hours-on the propertXp kippn over it 
Ly ais po'sthl'. de iIy xov abo ut ha If of it and wa ready to l*ve without 
-tokim an ee	 x''nt or doinr my aap'iw, wit; tne exep Jon of 


*r old :p ite bj r'. (a eL o1 the £ureat of' 'ine, several yeer'a ago. 
40 


1 
.Bed this Tna) to trace ott one which believe, a my u se to show Vtint his 
snd ¶r, ml' c urO. iint	 tie t	 e'I aide iii' t p



thtm wee 110 bujj ,joJng. cut at te place ere . !oi err tracuu hi nw 
r the Car'weI cp.	 ti ct V414, inao ltcr. 


• 	 • •.	


•Mr,. Yoerr tj	 t"4' .	 I	 id, t.t I t'	 4t	 • 


that P war poth r ti stake a io4 ewi,tiøri. C raid no V t tLd tee 
a veolz or 'ior m 2 . at	 couldn't Jo 1 1,0 0' I ked hin%t e i goii' to 
tct(* ar1? $fl j	 wi e	 Id  that	 Ltd 011 je arr th't e wn ed I

øeke; h p wj62 they tcr and 'M $.i1 tnat fle did t need any. I thsx sexed 
(ia if he Vold l ', at the r'et or the proper the two hod not se r rnd be 
anareU, "NoOL t tntt he e4 seefl enugh.	 told *im that r * eiasen3orn had 
t old 'ie t at he colJ te I m juet what e tb*iAiht of tht property while ie 
war trre. 4e answere&, i t.ta&t like it too wil. ! ai4, tU yoi tell 
M bit ttra is th t you don't like. . ''lie Jd re 0i  th nice re in 
tl,a, -aren't they? e smovereds "Yes, btt wt I don' I t like in that cax' t 


connect the It ads witl'i P he strtctre.	 he .	 ked hint if it	 not a fact

tmt these fi t sum veins where Vtey eroered nd dioçei in 3iert ' directions , 
did not for' i goa l ntrtture	 saU, Xe', bit I don't m10w if no ore wiI

go down or not . ' I than asked his if cop er &dn't alvayr get better with 
dept 't nd	 s!t!iti that i* didn't know ant he dih' t think the ore rich enough,

to ,dn • I told hjt that I ae not asking or a production lot*n that I was 
asking for an exploration ion to develop ore and see. what we ned. 


inyway he w not t ,' iv 16nF, eno n to Ligire 0A 8trtctrres or any tli%rg 
else, nor did tie tr'y to. 


I P.m 1'.rt tht the reaon he didn't tzke ny s'ar le', wa that he didn't 
ant to take' t,. 'vyll a4d divide t u with rae, iiii!p of eoti'te woUd prevent 
hint fros doin ar 4 ,Ar ,, 'aei and sow more of the Lux-ea of Miner, v*n did w mu 
they could only , and rock th f,F t assayed ,(46 or .tOl( of 1, • ne W4 i4l rat ..*r 
not take an	 ler, t*n have to take then on titu sc'lLtrt with r* enu rivo

s chance to c*cc b i^ck,. on his if 'ht assays 4dn't tally a they should. 


efor "no left irrot sj , Asked hiTq if he intends .1 to 4itapprive Vt 
Ucetion and be said that he did. I then at ked wr if ne colU can'ienUously 


do t us end he 41d not answer. }saCor'a wrote r# etsenbors tnat the anew we 
off, suent ten days w t p i ic ;midk	 boL, c1eani o*.t the doer cttre whore 
te hswvy MoLn.ure Qr winter snow and rain had sltfted * 4' the bunks and covered 
the or's • I imd Jon* everything I cou Ict dO to make the exaiaint&on as eu' s 
Post. We for Zr. ounroer. 1*n to haw hi%' cone her* and P, n off etch a rttnt, 
I think it just too Omko rotten for words to erpresa. 


2
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r. Msnsfle1d, .ecIsi t rta11 piecc	 ore or Lurea of ine iron. 
'.htie showing 'r, (.,*orge I ennett, one of the urcvmj of Yines Coolovintr over 
the haley copper nz'operty, I riked ti pi c C ore up and rowed 3t t r. 
ennett, }(e loOke at it and said ti at 4t WSr iron. I said" "I f it is iron, 


4i&t ma ke gs this vr4e.n on it	 i,	 here ins -f- ,,een iron too * " I said 
'itybe t'ez'e i reeu iron anj r'aybe t'er arc rei rt-c'i tjut	 tt not 


of them." 3icke I P this ae ieee øt con or at i hi L ore OnU took it 
to"elan* and t' oe.i It to ''r, Uewi* who w*as at t t time the rte.d of the 
ivroxi . of fline' 'n Montana., 4e ake1 e to 'let,	 hive it and 'e wonW get 
it •syd. I told h' If he so 10 get m a bsrer th t I woli break i t 
tn4 F ivp him pnrt of it, an T wanted to ket it or eouvt- 	 r. 'anfiiñd 
t ii t te character or cper or* tlt it in inot of the 1eda on oirerty. 
I lon't 'ean thit the Iead thtt rin	 to 75 f t wide	 hi vre an ore of tt kind 
bzt they. Al have,	 o %4'	 of ore In t1wm inudinç wiachite, cJt1ocit, 
and other grades of coer , ore This piece of ore is 4 r ''e fl foot iend. 


I an surFil thirt i sowe eople were not. ayinr Jv t of rnitt1th' for be 
apointe1 to t e noittn they h_14 r	 raw g .. uO 1. ra-lMr ,y, there 
wo	 be more coi er ikbeF in operation o-da. I also believe t' t there ioi.-Id 
00 "fl5 itivestigation	 do into t1vt stjYties of the oijje who are re 2O . ibis 
for the nvmrour act n ,tscnduc t that are bein clone in cnnection with the 


.rininrindetry, 


• UO cou. ii ,et town from the Jetene iinerals rjnitrtjon * wo$Ld

o tro ble in retlliinr ttarted Ln deveIoin otr p:oez'tj, but the say 


it is now our b nUs ; rti tied ti nkl, tis riin€ may lay therti iuk for nc 
nti1 the liu	 it tte it	 re n1l irrmrked -all -t. The e tn	 z. e .t .' • en step n an. take



it rnj ertjoy the harvt 't t t th rep from the b 2 ecrned ef forte of UM 
P002' 0 1 & rpcCt 02' W0 WPrICe1 I fl	 bard to IsIV tJIc fot.ndaticn for notar 
butte for the nacrz la topper irtnE & orpany.	 belit.vt tat t' ow 
Mo'tana and th*y can well. , U •evc it e lonr * tey ci bring corrvption. v4d 
xicdi&ct into the act. ivitiee of cone	 our gov#'n*ønt izenciea, 


It Jo riot 114(15to ay thee thin' 't Ai tt t 	 etint cho,lui be

done, 1" possible, to correct conion in 1'ont;na toat ray weil comps., e wit 
the '1ur*rjan n Vie	 ly days of oazu ie"	 11 i tier ; neu the 
herift and all of bi' hputiee for plirerin nA rob Ing tn rosectoi r of 
J'dr Fold. The onlyUfference jrthat this ir coprer in piace of gold. 


'r. nifieId, I-wont to thank yo 'or al.; tht 	 have done for *s in 
I t' matter, I know th t yo have x'ied your beet anU twt	 & lot. If there

is anythin' that you call do it All be deeply appreciated by all or ue aiwe'll 
*F b) many other cttiens of wtern ontata. I cni assure you th. you will, 
at •jl tie, hive or çø ci wid vnz tt'it	 will uo all that we can to hel, 
you in your esp ipn for ewitor in the coning cloc ion. et t 11 ha,nt th&t 
all will to 1	 1.th	 ad that you will b. &ecte our i w nited . 
enator ttie tall.	 • • •	 •	 • • • • 


I ;".-7o sending' you ten tncr snail ran ih of ore from ten of r 
that are ooert for Intrection, bet4dor ttia piece wnre ureaii of 	 iron

and one lece db cabriel foriation rock, 'V* auriel i. rn the contact, on the 
vot;th 'ide o the coper belt a ii	 iabriel intzcri"n ir rcn oi the nirth, ill 
the copper It 4n a, nAV,1*nt&r,#j fort' 'tion. 


ith beet personal iehes, 3. an 


	


•	 •	 Very sincerely yotra, 


	


/ef. L. •hae,y	 •	 • 
•	 •	 •	 •	 3	 !. 1. 1haley
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DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION



WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 


So. 157 Howard Street 
Spokane Ii, Washington


May 7, 1952 


Memorandum


c 7L 
To:	 Frank E. Johnson, Chairman, Operating Committee 


Defense Minerals Exploration Administration 


From:	 Field Team, Region II	 1 2 'i1952 


Subject: Docket No. DM&-2208, Copper, Lead 
Whaley Copper and Lead Mining Company 
603 Edith Street, Missoula, Montana 


Enclosed is a memorandum report by Elton A. Youngberg, 
Geologist, U. S. Geological Survey, on the Whaley Copper mine and 
subject docket material. 


Mr. Youngberg recommends that the Whaley Copper and Lead 
Mining Co. be denied aid to explore the downward extensions of 
veins on this property by a long crosscut as it appears that the 
proposed exploration will not expose ore of commercial grade. The 
Field Team concurs in this recommendation. 


By DMEA Field Team, Region II 


p E 
A. E. Weissenborn 
Executive Officer 
(U. S. Geological Survey) 
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Y UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR' 


DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION 



WASHINGTON 25, D.' C. 


So. 1S7 Howard Street 
Spokane 4 Washington


May 7, 1952 


Memorandum 


To:	 Frank E. Johnson, Chairman, Operating Committee 
Defense Minerals Exploration Administration 


From:	 Field Team, Region ii 


Subject: Docket No. DNA-2208, Copper, Lead 
Whaley Copper and Lead Mining Company 
603 Edith Street, Misoula, Montana 


Enclosed is a memorandum report by Elton A. Youngberg, 
• Geologist, U. S. Geological Survey, on the Whaley Copper mine and 
subject docket material. 


Mr. Youngberg recbmrriends that the Whaey Copper and Lead 
Mining Co. be denied aid to explore the downward extensions of 
veins on this proerty by a long crosscut as it appears that' the 


• proposed exploration will, not expose ore of commercial grade, The 
Field Team concurs in this recommendation. 


By DI-EA Field Team, Region II 


/s! A. E. Weissenborn 
•	 A. Ei, Weissenborn 


Executive Officer, 
Geological Survey) 


/s/ M. E Volin 
N. E. Volin, Member 
(U. S. Bureau of Mines) 
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•	 UNITED STATES. 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR. 


DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION



WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 


So. 17 Howard Street 
Spokane L,,Washington


May 7, 192 


Memorandum


Frank E, Johnson, Chairman, Operating Committee 
Defense Minerals Exploration Administration 


From:	 Field Team, Region II 


Subject: Docket No. DMA.2208 1 Copper, Lead 
Whaley Copper and Lead Mining .Company 


•	 603 Edith Street,. Missoula, Montana. 


Enclosed is a memorandum report by Elton A. Youngberg, 
Geologist, U • S. Geological Survey, on the Whaley Copper mine and 
subject docket material. 


Mr. Youngberg recommends that the Whaley Copper and Lead 
Mining Co. be denied aid to explore the downward extensions of 
veins on this property by a long crosscut as it appears that the 
proposed e*ploration . will not expose ore of commercial grade, The 
Field Team concurs in this recommendation. 


By DNEA Field Team, Region II 


Is/A. E. Weissenboi'n



	


- •	 .	 A. E. Weissenborn - 
Executive Officer 
(U. S Geological Survey) 


•	 /s! N. E. Volin 
N. E. Vol, Member 
(U. S.-Bureau of Nines) 


Enclosure	 •	 . 
cc: USBM, Spokane	 • •	 . •	 .. 


-USBM, Albany	 .	 •.••.	 •.	 . .	 .
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"loch'3	 WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 


So. 157 Howard Street 
Spokane 14., Washington


May 6, 1952
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V 
Memorandum 


To:	 A. E. Weissenborn, Exec. Officer, DMEA Field Team, Region II 


From:	 Elton A. Youngberg, Geologist, U. S. Geological Survey 


Subject: Whaley Copper and Lead Mining Company, DMA-2208, M. L. Whaley, 
603 Edith Street, Missoula, Montana


ALI 


RECOMMENDATION


r	 (•i11,3 
It is recommended that the applicant be denied ass.stance 	 L 


to explore the Whaley Copper claims as it does not appear that the 

proposed exploration will disclose copper ore of commercial grade. 



LOCATION 


The Whaley Mining claims are located in secs. 22 and 28, T. 
11 N., R. 19 W., P.M.M., Missoula County, Montana. The mine may be 
reached by a road which takes a northeasterly course from Florence, 
Montana along the Bitterroot River and Woodchuck Creek a distance of 
about 7t miles. The claims are situated on the low barren foothills 
between Woodchuck and Davis Creeks to the east of the Bitterroot River. 


SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATION 


One day was spent with Mr. Whaley inspecting the principal 
outcrops and trenches in the area of the proposed exploration. Mr. 
Whaley indicated other outcrops existed on the Iron King claim which 


2 were similar to the ones visited. These were not inspected - because 
of the shortage of time, and as they wernot pertinent to the problem 
at hand. The Whaley adit was not examined as it was closed by a slide 
at the portal. Some additional bulldozing had apparently been done 
since Mr. Robert M. Gammell examined the property for the U. S. Bureau 
of Mines in 1946. This consisted primarily of extending trenches ex-
amined by Mr. Gammell and removal of overburden from outcrops inspected 
by him. The accompanying map is compiled from Mr. Gammell's map and 
additional information obtained during this examination. Duplication 
of Nr.Gainniell's èampling did not appear warranted. Two samples were, 
however, taken from outcrops not previously sampled. 	 Rov-'Lewed by 


DA O?ERATIiG COMMIE 


t1ate) -







S	 o 
GEOLOGY 


The geology of the region is described in some detail by 
Claude M. Langton in his paper titled Geology of the Northeastern Part 
of the Idaho Batholith and Adjacent Region in Montana, published in 
the Journal of Geology, Volume XLIII, No. 1, pages 27-60. 


The rocks are mainly sediments of the Belt series which have 
been broken by thrust faulting, underthrust faultinnd normal fault-
ing. The structures in the region are complex. The Whaley Copper claims 
are underlain by argillaceousuartzites of the Missoula group, a member 
of the Upper Belt series, between the Woodchuck Creek and the Davis Creek 
thrust faults. The area, although structurally complex and in many re-
spects similar to the Coeur d'Alene area, contains no producing mines or 
important outcrops of ore. 


The copper minerals on the Whaley prospect occur under two 
conditions: (1) in bleached argillaceous quartzites along bedding plane 
fractures; and (2) in fissures which strike east and west and dip steeply 
to the north or south. The quartzveins observed are from a few inches 
to 21 inches in width. The outcrops of these veins are usually masive 
quartz containing cavities filled with limonite. The adjacent wall rocks 
of altered quartzites are commonly stained with malachite. 


The bleached zones in the argillaceous quartzites vary from a. 
few feet to twenty or more feet in width and are staired with malachite 
and limonite along bedding fractures. An 'occasional oxidized granule" 
of unoxidized chalcopyrite could be found. Specular hematite commonly 
occurred as massive nodules and as scales along the bedding associated 
with limonite. In the more intensely mineralized zones, veinlets and 
irregular masses of limonite stained vuggy quartz were noted. No 
structural controls were observed which controlled the localization of 
mineralization and alteration in the bleached zones, except bedding 
fractures and favorable beds. 


The copper mineralization is widespread and of lowgrade. 
Above average as says 1 percent - 8 percent copier can be attributed in all 
cases tb enrichment by secondary copper minerals in the oxidized zone. 
The lack of importangossans at the outcrops suggests that commercial 
primary chalcopyrite ores may not exist below the oxidized zone. 


The highest grade copper ore seen was in a cut (see attached 
map, insert A) about 2 1 000 feet northeast of the Whaley adit. A thin 
narrow band of bleached, silicified, and malachite-stained argillaceous 
quartzite 8 . inches wide and 60 - 80 feet long was exposed here which con-
tained 5.6 percent copper across 8 inches. A narrow width of 11 inches is 
estimated to contain 8 - 10 percent copper. The enriched bed weakened in 
a few feet and terminated before reaching the limits of the pit. Bulldoz-
ing to the north was unsuccessful in finding extensions of this zone. 


A sample of typical material exposed in other pits in the 
bleached zones assayed 0.2 percent copper. Higher grade specimen samples 
could be selected assaying 1 - 2 percent copper. 
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The sampling of the cuts above the Whaley tunnel by Mr. 
Ganiell indicated the low copper content of the ore here. This area 
is structurally complex as indicated by the crushing, faulting and 
the reversal in dip of the bedding. The alteration and intensity of 
mineralization is weak, however, and there are no indications that 
commercial grade copper ore exists in minable quantity. 


CONCLUSION 


The proposal by Mr. Whaley to explore downward extensions of 
the various outcrops shown on the attached map by a long crosscut to 
the southwest is not likely to cut any important copper-bearing structures 
as his contention that commercial grade ores will be found below the 
water,- table or oxidized zone doesnot appear to be warranted from ob-
servations of the mineral occurrences in the outcrops. The proposed 
crosscut will cut downward extensions of these outcrops at 250 feet to 
OQ feet below the surface. If primary suIfides are encountered, it is 
quite likely, contrary to Mr. Whaley t s belief, that the copper content 
of the structures will decrease. Further exploration of the veins ob-
served on this property is not warranted. 


Elton A. Youngberg 
cc: USBM, Spokane 


USBM, Albany 
USGS, (SRO)
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•	 GJOLtY. 


The olog of the region is dascTibed in $am detail by 
Mud* N. Lanijtcm in his paper UtIod'Ooloa of the lortheutern tart 


of the Zdshó letbolith end Mjseent Region in IItene, published in 
the Jov2*aL of O"logyp,Volme ZLLtX, No. I, peges 2744. 


The rocks ' are i.in3y eethients of the Belt OSMS which bawe 
ben broken by thrust faulting, uaderthruat fs*lting end nor*s.t fsn3.t. 
ing The structures in the regtoø are copls&. The Whe1my Cos d2.i*s 
are underlain by argillaceous quartaites ci the Missoala group, a maber 
of the Upper Belt series, betia tho Wood WON uek Creek aM the Davis *sk 
thrust fats. Tb. ares, although structurally conpló and in nony re 
spacts st*ilsr to tM Coeur d'Aene are., contains no $cing nines 
or 1t outcrop of ore..	 • 


The copper ai*rala en the Whalay prospect occur under two 
conditions (1) in bleached argillaceous quertaites aloag bedding plane 
traetnres; eM (2) in fissures uthich stuJw east eM weØ end dip steeply 
to the north or south. The quarts veins obesred are from a few indwil 
to 24 inches is width. The outcr*ps of these veins are u.u*l3 uive 
quart% 7 containing cavities fiU.d with Ilnonitev	 s&jeeent wall rocks 
of altered 1usjtsjtes are cciy stained with	 cit. 


jt. iesciwi zones in tb. , argillaceous qusrtsiteà ftry S ron a 


few feet to twenty or ae feet in width and are. stsind with iislaØite 
and linonite along bedding fracturts An. occasional .d4ise4 
of unoZidised ebaicaprits could he found. Specular bq*stlte cunly 
occurred as	 tie nodules and as scales elosg	 bedl$ing associated 
with i1.usXte • In the *e intensely aineralised soiMs, vetalete and 
irregular masses of Unit stained viMM quarts were noted. No 
structural controls were observed uthith .*cntraUed the localization of 
ainersUsstion end alteration tithe blasehed nones, aZeept bedding 
fractur.i and favorable bSds. 


The copper aineraitsation is widespread and of low grade. 
Above average s$saiy$ 1 percent * percent copper een be attributed in all 
cuss to .IWICbasM by aecoadarr copper minerals in the ceI4isM zone. 
The lack of i,rtent gosuns at the outcrOps suWats. that cceretsl 
priasry chslcopyrit* ore. my not exist below the oxidized zone. 


The highest grad. copper ono sees vs. in a out (see attachel 
asp, insart A) about 2,000 fe.t northes4t of the Whalay edit. A thin 
narroo band of .lascbed, silicUied, mad sal.chtt.ets1net ergtllsaeo4B 
q*rtsit. 8 tnee$	 .t: long was . wide end 60 80 t. qóeed here which cons. 

tamed 5.6 . pereent copper acrose 8 mashes • A nszce width of Is inches is 


• estinated to contain B 10 percent cepsr. '*artched bed weakened in 
a :rev feet end terminated before reaching the Unit. of the pit. BelMos-
lug to the north urns unsuccessful in finding extensions Of this ie 


A *sapia of typical material exposed in other pits in 
bleached zones assayed 02 percent copper. Higher grade spiatn samples 


• couI4 be elected assaying 1 2 percent copper. • 	 • 
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crosscut vtll out dowuwerd extessios of these oiterops at 1150 tWt to 


OQ feet beUm the srtaos. If Vrfjwy j4fjs are encountered, it is 
qtta likely, contrary to Mr.,.Whaley's belief, that. the copper conts*t. 
of the •tncti&re. will deeresse. ?urther exploration of ts veiss * 
served o this property is not vsrc.nteI. . . 	 . 


rltoa A.. Ywgber	 . uat, Spokane	 .	 .	 .,	 . . 
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UNITED STATES



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION



WASHINGTON 25, D. C.


APR251t 


IT on, Mike 4ansfield 
Louis of Representatives 


nton 25, l. C.


F1OPY 
SURNAME: 
I	 . 


Re: Dooket 1)0. tWk.22O8 (Copper) 
Whaley copper ? Lead Silning Company 
Miieoul county  Montaj .J----r--J---lEwr--L1My dear .r. Mansfield 


Your inquiry of Ajrt1 23, 1952 0 cosrn.n further 
act- ion on the abov.dooket,ed application and with reference 
to my Letter to yu of January 22, 1952, In soaowleded. 
Following reerral oi" this spplto*tion to the tWA Field Team 
on January 15 and my letter to ycuu, the followin letter, also 
dated January 22, was received from r. Uhalell 


"Your letter ofJanuary 15th eoeivsd in 
re ;;ard to a j ie)4 examination of the Whaley 
Uoper and i1eatl Mining Co. r * etssenborn 
has written in regard to this ezainat I on but 
at to present time there In too mudh mow on 
tiis property to attempt an examination but I 
will c.ep in cOw. unication with t;e pokans 
office and let tien know ;io very earliest tir* 
that this may be sea up1iahed." 


1ocordtly, our eival Executive Qrf inar Will 
a field examination upoo receipt of word from tbs 


ap11oant.


I trust Uia is a i nformation you deirs. 


Sinoere]4 yours, 


C. o. MItWndorf 


ActIng .Ldmthtetrator 
GLAu1 t/EWE11Is/gla 
t25-52 
cc to: Adm. Reading File 


-VDoeket 
Messrs. Co H. Johnson, Rm. 3621 


Ned Nelson, Rm. 1216 GSA 
Ellis 


MEL Field Team, Region 11 (2)







IELD 
ITANA


COMMITTEE:



FOREIGN AFFAIRS 


Conartoo of the Sniteb Otatte 
30ue of Rep recntatibe 


abtngton, . Co 


Dockett DEA-2208
	


April 23, 1952. 
Whaley Cooper & lead Mining Co. 


Mr. C. 0. Mittendorf, 
DNEA, Washington, 2, D. C• 


Dear Mr. Mittendorf: 


I would appreciate your advising me what action 


has been taken since your letter of January 22 on the above 


application. 


Thanking you and with best personal wishes, I am 


Sincerely yours,


I 


El


L 


A1 2 1952







Missoula, Montana

January 22, 1,952 


Defense Minerals Administration, 	 Re: Docket No, DMQ 
Washington, D.C.	 ,	 Copper, Lear 


Dear Sirs: 


Tourietter of January 15th received in regard to a 
field examination of the Whaley Copper and Lead Mining Co. 
Mr. Weissenborn has'writtenn regard to this examination 
but at the present time there is too much. snow on this 
property to attempt an examination but I will keep in 
communication with the' Spokane office 'and let them know 
the very earliest time that this may be accomplished. 


Thanking you for yo,urinterest'in this matter. 


Yours very truly, 


MoLoWhale-
ty


'


: 
0: rr 


i r.;







fn UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 


DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION



WASHINGTON 25, D. C.


FILE COPY 4 SURNAME: 


Hon. Mike $*nsA.34
	 : J



Jeons of k.prssantativ.. 
W&*id1tox, 2 0 D.C. 


IV 4onr ir. lisn*Sts114* 


I first wiSh to ipeeØas M the 441 in rJ$ng to 
your latt*r of Doc.r 2, by *thLob ym reqiastod tnf.awatien as 
to the furthr sation taben in the su.et ease. 


Ow vs . 4ratian, of Mr. Whs3ey' * sppLic*tion was as" 
withut a Zt04 0zjtten by the DA *sLons3 Offi... We had 
tiw.e inondo*t Ol F*STing reports en this *tx* sad it su 
koç.4 that a se 4se4d.n ou34 be reaiahed on the sp$i.a WAR Am" 
without aø1, a f*rth.r indepandont sze*natien. £ o.wefal re 
view of au- the data was aed., which rems3md eonstdI.rsb3. difbr.P 
mm . of opi*ten bst,sn the ostn.ering r,çrts thens.lwes cad the 
stabeaonts welle by the sppteant. $iaos the enins.dag reports 
wars prepsired between 19143 end 3$4, it sac da.ided that the poi*ta 
of dLftWease .euld eaZy be fsiry reso3i'od ty ** ktn & later oxen.. 
insticn. The docket in the ease was referred to the 1i,34 en 


, sitk iro	 to prooeed with the tied. saemitton. 
A °w of ew *%t*Z' to Mr. Wb4syviixig Ma of *I.* dsetstøxz 
ii *1*iød. 


I ivi*h to &seevs ,.0 th*t we will giws vwy proept eon. 
sideretion to this ease s* the tii report is eeeiv.4. 


	


Sincari yers,.	
eJ'


 


C. 0. 0.	 4^) 
*etiSg AiListrstor 
D.fønse *Lxars3.* q3srati46 


AdsdLstrati 


•	 Enclosure 
Robertson/Mittendorf/j em/f 
cc: Athnr. Reading File 


•ails & Files 
J. T. Robertson 
E. 11. Ellis
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UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 


DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION



WASHINGTON 25, D. C.


(\ FILE 
SURNAME: 


4 
----------------------- -------


N 
Honorable M.tke IfieId  
oust of I epresenatteE  


Wsehington D.C.	 / 
Dear 4r. Mansfieldt 


In reference to your Itpof' December 28, 191, iith 
reapect to Mr. . I ia1ey' appçatiou, we advise. that a field 
examination and report on the ne I's authorized. For your inform- 
at.on, a copy of our letter to e einL Office Ir encloett. 


1ith zet 'ihes/&


 


the reon, Iv\ 
i" 


/	 incerely. vOur, 


/ 


JTRobertsôn/jem 
1-71 Defense Mincirals k1oraUion 
cc to: Adm. Reding File	 rati ot 


Mails 'Fj1esBr.  


Mess. Mittendorf 
/ Robertson I Docket







Sincerely yours, 


ck..44At
"C. 


Qz3
C3 VD


A \. 
'


!


IKE MASFIELD 
1ST DISTRICT, MONTANA


COMMITTEE:

FOREIGN AFFAIRS 


(Conve of the Muffeb Otatto 
oue of Reprvontatibeys


91th—PIR ENT F THE Rplan 


DEC 29f951 


MIOW8 MiistrüN9 
Pretlo PSI1 Wj 


Iajington, . Co 


Docket No. DMEA-2208 
Exploration Project 
Whaley Copper & Lead Mining Co. 
Montana. December 28, 1951. 


Mr. C. 0. Mittendor, 


Acting Administrator, DMEA, 
Dept. of Interior. 


Dear Mr. Nittendorf: 


In reference to-your letter of December 6 concerning the application 
of M. L. Whaley, will say that I would appreciate your letting me 
know what further action has been taken on it since. 


Thanking you and with best personal wishes, I sin 
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UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 


DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION 


WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 	 . 


JAN 15 


Mr. L L. Whal*y, President 
Whaley Copper and Lead teeny 
603 Edith Street	 floe1t Th,. DA4208 
Mt3ou32, Montana 	 Copper, Lead. 


Dear Mr. Whiley: 


Your application for assistance in exploring the 
Whaley Miming Claims in 1ieoula County, (otana, Docket 
Woo D)%.2208, has been reviewed by tha Rare and HiscaUzzwwa' 
Mtale Division or the Defense flLnerals E 1oratiod has been 
referred to Mr, A. E. Weiseauborn, 2xecutive Officer, Begi I1, 
DL held Team, South 157 liovard Street, Spokane 8, Washington, 
or a field exaination. 


The Regional office will contact you at the earliest 
opportunity in regard to your proct. 


Sjnoerely yoir, 


C. 0. Mior 


Acting Ado-inistrator 
Defense. Minerals 	 lotic 
Administration 


COttendorf/hb  


Copy to: Adm. Reading File 
•	 Nails & Files Branch' 


•	 Docket 
Field Team, Region II 
Messrs: Nittendorf 


Robertson 
Ellis.
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JAN 1 5'11952o 


To r. . 1'. :éisteubor, &tc&,ive Cfficcz, ieg,

.outh 157 flowzd $teet pokane ',. athtnton 


• ctiig ntzzitrt*r, efenee T'ineraLs x4oration 
tatori 


ubject: Lkikøt	 A208 (Copper-Lead) 
hplev, Copper	 cad	 ini (a.

haly Mininp (latrts 


ererrin to the &ove docket e attach )ere4th *t 


coTtete iet cI the	 licatipA omv coverin. the haley (ioper 


Clain,s which o rave rccenti been et;eite1 to ezntie. There 


are for otr rile copies.,	 - 


•	 Attiichrnete..9	 C. 0. Mittaitdor 


•	 JTRobertson/jein	 /11 


cc to: fdii. Reading File 
• Docket	 'a 


Messrs. Robertson  
Ellis 
Johnson, C.Ii, Rm. 3621 


•	 Nelson, Ned Rm. I216 O,• 
Field Team, Reg. II
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Lk1L 


JAR 151952 


;r. . . ionborn 
xeclA;ti 4fic', Legii IX 


,"AMT A ke14 '** 
auth 357 Hv&rd tr*t 
pokrio ,, '*ehiton . 	 'Docketo. </'2O& 


pier-e*d) 


	


*1e7 (pper	 ,ac Aluzf (o. 
•	 (i:. . h*3ey, t?res..J 


• 	
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eteribO. 


$k !OUD OftCC t) C i1t c ntton 
on the bale,y. (Opper t 14t Ic -tt oi t ( iue .. of Yloreme , 
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c*e of thr; itr mftroa it voit * ii1e to



	


sx	 sure !i tt a'ø nU vei4 out 
crue can Le ednd at this eson, l4nd *L-o to 


n tied in t i*ttte f *cu odathrn	 ttsnrotet&Qn 
mt t* Propertyo	 • 


ntio sotaU coi	 i ojicii *p*i-i 
or vein	 tleo iet,rt*i* U ts rjropooed p xojel^t. 
z'opr1 pLan	 and 	 t exteat liml. 	 tutt t&	 stt" 


	


prpossZz ire . jt1tId.	 • 


'a ;t€tLøn ie cs€d -fort report on 


bccee o*d ourt	 19k3	 • 
iJfl b7 -1. . riteh, Joa4 nineep 


• a: tiri1	 port COP 
£7 Ceo. 
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1, øwtt 
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WASHINGTON 25, D. C.


JAN 151952k 


	


'. :h. L• 11Enb0?fl	 S	 - 


xecutiTe £tficer, egion U 
)M1A ie1d eam 
oath 31 oward 


	


0.1 treet	 a;: Docket o. DW 2208 
pokane 8, ehington (t oper ead) 


hele, Copper La4 'ining Co. 
heiay, i'rev.) 


t .l**$	 -. 


Thàr .	 ei&enboxit: 


. are sending ov. eüc1oed erewith "ievisw 01. ip1tcation 
for t4ploration	 istance, together i4tb copUep of four memrantinw, 
ezichaned between coxsodity	 re 5Ø1 :. . O1OgiCd Furvey

and iUr(au of tn.s. 
• You sill note thal. opinion virieU s to the nec.øity for 
Ihé Ue14 øxa*inatioit which we have vince, athoried *	 copies are

Pont for your fli.es.j the,. will joint p tome of he vatterc nro$ht 
øtt fl the C1i4flJ	 eVZ of the C*E bD*• 


A t 1ett we hought it woi1tI e well 'or Your :i1ec to 
correpon(1 .4th our Owfl.


neerely 


• FRA NK E. JOHNS 


drui1 p.r'stng t.n. ittae 
A%nclosures	 httiera1 xp1oratisn 


•	 Jdminittrtion 


•JTRobertson/je*	 19-2 


	


-	 cc to: Ada. Reading "' lo 
-	 -.----	 0 


rner, 8uz'eau of .ines
 


Mails Files Branch' 


	


•	 DocIt	
0 


Messrs. I4ittendorf 
y4mber'o, Geological vrve1	 Johnson., C.H. Rao, 3621 


	


•	 I4elson, Ned Rm. 14216 G.E. 


	


0 	 Robertson 
•	 E]Ji.s	 0 


Field Teau, Region II
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•	
603 Edith Street 
Missoula, Montana 
January 3, 1,952 


Defense Minerals Administration., 	 •. . . 
Ueshington, D.C. 


Dear Sir,
fl' 


In regard to Exploration Loan /for tie VhaLey Copper and 
Lead Mining . Company, Subject:. DMAI 22O8 could, you give me 
any information s to.da'te wien,n1ighy.expec.t some assurance 
of obtaining this exploration'loan'1— 


We are very anxious to get into production of copper. 
at the very earliest possible time. Iii order to do this we 
must know as soon as we .can when we may expect to receive 
some aid from this loan We also must; have some assurance 
that we will get this loan before starting preparations 
for development of this property. 


It is very imporant that our.COmpany has this direct 
information as soon as possible.  


Thanking' you' for all. your trouble in our behalf, 'and 
anxiously awaiting an early reply 


Tith, best wishes for a IIeppy and Prosperous 19b2. 


I am, Very sincerely,  


M.L.Wha1ey,Presdent,  


Thaley Copper and Lead p ining Company


1 TIC\. 


W!/9?c
iNvp. 


1 N 0.10
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Z	 UNITED STATES  
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 


DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION	
4 V?4^, 


WASHINGTON 25, D. C.


December 7, 1951- 


)NORANIJM 


To:	 Chas. H. Johnson, Chief Base Metals Lranch 


From:	 J. T. Eobertàon, DA Room 14070	 S 
Subject: uset1on of field examination, Docket Not 


DMJhaley Copper and Lead Mining 
603 Edith Street, Mesoula, Montana 


Please examine and report whether or not you concur with 


Ned h. Nelson' s memorandum with respect to making a field exam-


ination. 


JTRobertson/jem 


cc to: Adm. Reading File 
Nails & Files Br. 
Mr, Mittendorf 
Mr. Robertson 
Docket







UNITED STATES
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DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION



WASHINGTON 25, D. C.


/
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FILE COPY 
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DEC 6 1951 


• onoratle dike arx,ieU 
ouse of ifenreVentatives 
ahington, 3. C.


Re : Docket Numier  
lxploration Project 


aaley. topper 4 Lead rinin 


Oear i:r.. 111fie1u: 


his is i.t antwer to yøu' letter of ioveber 2, 191 
making incUry as to tae roret. 1;eLog maue on t'e above €- 
ploration rroject contric.	 e	 ir, ne ctully betg 
reviee'A. •i` T, the moment	 i in the Lands of our :eo1oica1. 
trvey i.)i	 ffmrobert wo will determine wnen, /nu if, a



mine eamintion all € aaue. T;e ialey ce i ou of the 
inactive backlog and i	 eing processed."Ike r. aly, 


too are iot anxious to Ieat the ea Enow	 0,ifl ke

every effort )OS ible. 


Lclo5ed ierewiti pit ase fii: d	 iaisr' or1gtal

letter icn we are returning to you. 


4ncere1y yoiir,. 


C. 0. MittendO1' (4 
cting Administrator 


)efene 14ner? i xp1.oratior 
*nistrat'. on 


tnclosiire 
JTRobertson/jem 
12-3-Si 
cc to: Adm. Reading File 


Reports & Records L' 


Mr. Mittendorf 
Mr. Robertson 
Docket
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I ST DISTRICT,	 .:.. •	 1)	 ó	 FORGN AFFAIRS 


,/14 iV	 I P A 


Conark 	 E!A1M	 JNTERlUf 


3oueof Reprezentatibez	 DEC 	 1951 


1Iasbtnton, . c. hmse Miftems Adminwrallui, 
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November 26, 1951. 


Mr. W. C. Schroeder, 
Administrator of DMA, 
Interior Department. 


Dear Mr. Schroeder: 


Enclosed is letter I have received from M. L. Whaley relative 
to the application he has filed. You will recall your office 
wrote me on October 1 concerning this application. 


I would appreciate your letting me know what action has been 
taken on it and please return the enclosure for my files. 


Thanking you and with best personal wishes, I am 


Sincerely yours, 


rj 


- 
-t	 g 
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603 Edith Street, 
Missoula, Montana 
October 30, 191 


Honorable Mike Mansfield, 
Washington, D. C. 


Dear Mr. Mansfield: 


Your two letters of September 17th and October 2nd 
were duly received and with the greatest of appreciation 
I wish to thank you for the help you have given me. 


I have filled out and sent in to the Defense Minerals 
Administration all the forms that you sent me. I did intend 
sending them to you but just before I had them ready, I saw 
by ,the Nissoulian that you were on your way to France so 
,sent them directly to the Defense Minerals Administration. 
There was some delay in getting these forms out for which I 
'am. very sorry. 


You have been a great help to me and I shall never 
forget your kindness and-good will.. I sincerely hope that 
your good efforts will not be in vain, Mr. Mansfield. 


If the weather should stay good, we might possibly 
get an examination of this property this fall but if the 
snow should fall and cover the bulldozer pits, it would-be 
difficult to make a fair examination as the dozer puts are 
where the showings are. Is there anything that you could 
do to hurry them along? 


With best regards to yourself and family and 
thanking you again for your kindness and help. 


Yours sincerely, 


N. .L. Whaley
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SURNAME: 


From:	 Jasper T. Robertson, D.M.E.A. Room 14070 12328 


Subject: question of field examination. Cooper Exploration 
Docket Number DMA-2208. Whaley Copper and Lead 
Mining Company, 603 Edith Street, Missoula ., Montana, 


We hand you herewith the hi, for the above referred 
exploration project application. Please review it as to advis 
ability for field examination. 


Folloimg is a brief summary:- 


The property is an undeveloped copper property containing 
12 contiguous mining locations. Known as the Whaley Mining Claims, 
it is situated. 71 miles N.E. from Florence, Montana, and owned by 
the Whaley Copper and Lead Mining Company, Mr. L. Whaley, Sr.,. Pres. 


The mine has no shafts and little underground workings 
other than an old 1400i't tunnel which is to be reopen and rehabil-
itated. In recent months numerous bulldozer cute have been made 
exposing a number of large gossan outcrops.. 


The mine has no record of ore shipments and the only 
indication of the grade of the ore is from * number of scattered 
samples taken from various veins. 


The samples show a wide range of spotted values, range-
ing from assays of 0,11%-copper to 214.60% Copper. 


The proposed work will consist of erecting 'a small camp, 
to accommodate about 10 to 15 men, and to drive a cross-cut a 
distance of 1000 feet from the present face of the 1400-ft. tunnel. 
In addition there is planned 015,P000 worth of work in as yet un-
determined locations and simply. classified as additional, drifting, 
sinking or drilling. The total proposed outlay is estimated at 
$62,7314.900 


It would seem that a geological examination, would be 
advisable to determine the importance of the various, veins and the 
significance of the outcrops and interpretation of the downward 
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WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 	
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14EMOENDUM 


To:	 E. T. McKnigitt, U.S.G.S. Room 142014
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UNITED STATES



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 


WASHINGTON 25. D.C.


IN REPLY REFER TO: 


DMEA-X,u22 


Ztt%4 r)/t. 


November 30, 1951 


Memorandum 
If 


To:	 Mr. J. B. Gowen 


From:	 Mr. Ned E. Nelson ti44 5 


Subject: question of field examination, Copper Exploration Docket 
No. DMA-2208, Whaley Copper and Lead Mining Company, 


603 Edith Street, Missoula, Montana. 


No information regarding this property is avai1abte, except 
the two reports, one by the prospector-president of the company, the 
other by L. C. Myers, field engineer of the Northern Pacific Railway 
made in 1949. 


The two reports vary greatly, especially as to the number 
and widths of veins. However, Mr. Myers does say one lead 12 ft.in  
width is exposed, and be expresses the belief that it "has definite 
commercial possibilities". Perhaps more work has been done since 
then which supports Mr. Whaley's more optimistic estimates. 


A field team report is justified. 


Ned E. Nelson 
Geologist
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UNITED STATES



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 


WASHINGTON 25, D. C.


IN REPLY REFER TO: 


Memorandum ' 


To:	 J. T. Robertson, DIVIEA, Room 4070 


From:	 N. 1, Nelson 


Subject: Docket No. DMA-2208 'Whaley Copper and Lead Mining Company 


The material from the Mt. Weather files does not exactly 
clarify the 'Whaley Copper matter. From the descriptions 1 the sketch 
mapping and the sampling, George Bennett- whom I know favorably-
and Robert Gammell looked at different exposures. Mr. E. W.Newrnan's 
report agrees with neither, though he probably was summarizing' 
Bennett 's report. 


Their examinations (Bennett '43 1 Gammell 1 46) predate 
that of Myers 149. Although conflicting, in the nature of such 
things, the reports of Bennett and Gaimnell should be more authoritative 
than that of Myers who seems to have taken no samples. 


That work was done between Mr. Gamrnell' s examination in 1946 
and Mr. Myers' in 1949 is not told us. 


If it is learned that no work was done after Gammell's ex-
amination in 1946, I will accept Mr. C. H. Johnson's opinion that the 
application be denied.


N. B. Nelson 


Copy to Mr. C. H. Wohnson 
U. S. Bureau of Mines
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UNITED STATES



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF MINES 


WASHINGTON 25, D. C.


December 27, 1951 


Memorandum 


To:	 J. T. Robertson, flvT, Room 4070 


Prom:	 C. H. Johnson ifrf 
Subject: Docket No. IMA-2208, Whaley Copper and Lead Mining Company 


The Mt. Weather Iiles of the Bureau of Mines contained 
some additional information on the Whaley prospect. These include 
(1) an Access Road Report dated September 10, 1943, in which 
recommendation was made for a small amount of road work, justified 
by the hope of stimulating interest in the area. (2) A War Minerals 
Report dated May, 1944 9 by George Bennett, Mining Engineer of the 
Bureau of Mines, describing the property briefly, presenting some 
sampling results, and stating that the Bureau did not plan to do any 
exploration work although it had recommended the road extension. 
According to Bennett, "the veins are wide but the ore is very low 
grade and the deposit is probably quite shallow." (3) K Summary 


?	 Report of War Minerals Examination and accompanying letter by Robert 
M. Gammell, Bureau of Mines engineer, dated September 20,j.946 and 
(4) A Supplement to the Summary Report by Gammell, dated December8, 
1946, transmitting a map of the prospect together with certain 
sampling data. 


Mteroing over these reports, I am inclined to recommend 
that the application be denied unless the applicant furnished 
information showing that exploration subsequent to Mr. Gammell' s 
examination in 1946' -disclosed showings of real consequence. I am 
uting the docket back to you through Mr. Nelson so that he may 


review the Bureau of Mines Reports and offer his suggestion as to 
what should be done. 


Kindly see that the Bureau of Mines reports are returned 
to me and do not go to the flvIEA file. 


Copy to Mr. Nelson, U.S.G.S. 
Minerals Division 
Base Metals Branch 
Files







UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 


GEOLOGICAL SURVEY



WASHINGTON 25, D. C.


Nov**bor 30, 1951 


Met.orsndum. 


Mr. J. B. Gowen 


From:	 Mr, Ned E. Nelson 


	


• •	 Subject: Quetton of field examination, Copper Exploration Docket 
$0. A2208, Whaley Copper and Lead Mining company, 


	


•	 603 Edith $tr.et, Missoula, Montana* 


No inforntaton regarding thts property ti available, except 
the to reports, one by the prospector .'presidit of the company, the 
other by L. C. Nysra, field engineer of the Northern Pacific Railway 
made in 1949. 


e two reports vary greatly, especially as to the nunber 
and widths of veins. However, Ur. 9yers does say one lead 12 ft in 
width is exposed, and be expresses the belief that-It "has definite 
comm,roa1 possibilities". Perhaps more work has been done since 


then which supports 1r, ha1ey ts more optimistic estiates. 


A field tees report is justified. 


Ned E. Nelson 
Geologist 


Nelson:flp	 •
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4oissMr 270 1951 


IM(Ri M)LM 


Tox	 1. T. icnight,	 hoon12014 


7asp.r T. obertEOn * D,M.L J. Room kO7O Xw2328 


ubjsct: (ution of field exa.netion. Coper ixploratlon 
Docket Number Dfl2208.. 'ha1ey topper znd Lead 
Mining (oitpsny, 603 dith treet, iseouie, Jiontana, 


v* baud you herewith the tile for the aoove referred 
exploration project application. Pious review it as to advia-
ability Tor field examination. 


PoUving ia a brief summaryt-


•	 The property is an undeveloped topper property ctrztaintng . 
12 con4 iguc*ie rining locations. Know as the Jhaley )4jj: Cia&i*, 
it is ituted ?k *iles ti.L. from Florence, $ofltana, and owned by 
the 1 haley Copper and Lead Mining Co.çmny, ?r. L. Whaley* sr., Pros. 


The aims har no eb*tte and little vtWerground workings 
other than n old OCtt tunnel vhich,is to be reopen and. rebabil. 
ttatd, In reet *onthz numerous bulldozer . cuts nave been meds 
exposing a nuatber of large goasan outcrops. 


The adae has no record of ore shipments and the only, 
indication of the grade of the ore ie from a number of ectiered 
ea1.v taken from various veins. 


}* wimple  ehou a wide range ofpottsd values, range. ,10


 from assays of (',1IY coper' to 24.60 coppers 


The proposed work will coflsi5t or siecting a ex'isll camp, 
to &crowodatA about IC) to 15 men, and to drive a croec1!t fi 
distance of 1000 feet from the .prevent face of the 400iuft. tunel. 
In addition thez's is plarit*d C15,000 wort of work in a' yet un 
determined lscati*te and simply classified as additional drifting, 
sinking or driUing * '11ie total proposed outlay is estimated at 
62,7%.9O, 


It would mole that a geological examination wo' Li be 
advisale to deterstine the iortanee of the various veins and the 
significance of the outcrops and 'interpretation of the aoWnsalm.







extension of value.*,* 	 = 


Also to deterane if the Program is roper1y plomled and 
to whet extent tind amounts tt Jr.just&fied, These are a iou or the 
reasons for an examinationo 


ittached also is one of the outline reviews. 


Jasper T. Acxertson 


Attachment 


JTRobertson/jein 


cc to: Idm. Reading Fie 
Iteport' & Eecords 
Mr, Rbertcn 
Docket
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Defense Minerals Administration 


Review of Application for Exploration Assistance 


Docket No./iA ZZ08 


Commodity C 


Total Amount  


Govt. Participation________________ 


1. . Name and Address of Applicant 


/11, L	 ,s, .&SX/V//ssoik/V%r5t 
2. Location .of Property /,, 5ec770/7 Z-Z8 7T//,J1R Ic1 


3. Mineral or metal____________ _____ Is it listed in Section 9 of M0-5?
tf


 If not, application will be rejected. 


4 Geologic probability of discovery—based on data in application 
(question #16, 17, 18, 20 and 22)* 


Mines or Survey reports, etc.., do you rate chances: 


a) Good	 V&- ,t 


b) Poor____________________________________________________________ 


c) None  


d) Don't know—needs field examination_________________________ 


e) Is there an alternative and favorable project?_________________ 
(If so, attach an explanation) 


5. Is the applicant's right to the property clearly stated? 
(question 5, 6, 7) * 


6. If applicant is a lessee, is a copy of the lease attached?____________________ 


Does the lease have sufficient time to run to cover a future 


productive period?___________________________________________________________ 


*question numbers are those of MF-103 


Page 1 of 4 pages







7. Are subordination agreements necessary?____________________________________ 


a) MF-201? 


b) MF-202 


8. From the data presented, does the proposed project appear feasible from 


the point of view of: 


a) Available manpower______________________________________________________ 


b) Equipment and supplies_________________________________________________ 


(Question 14 plus gener)' knowledge of availability)* 


c) Accessibility (question 12)*_______________________________________________ 


d) Water (question 13)*______________________________________________________ 
(I 


e) Power (question 13)*______________________________________________________ 


Is a field check needed on any of these points? 


9. Does the experience of the applicant appear to be adequate to assure that 


he can properly conduct the proposed project? (question 4)*___________________ 


Is a field check needed on this point?__________________________________________ 


10. Exhibit A. (questions 21 and 22)* 


a) Is the project adequately described?_____________________________________ 


If not, are there sufficient data given so that you can describe 


the project? 	 If so, attach a draft. 


b) Is there an adequate map or sketch of the proposed work? '2tr 


c) Is the proposed work "exploration" under the definition of 


Section 8, M0-5? 


If not, what part of it is? 


Page 2 of 4 pages
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Is this part a worthwhile exploration project?2 


d) Are the cost estimates detailed?_________________________________________ 


Can they be summarized, as on page 2 of Procedural Instruction 5—A, 


from the available data? 	 so, attach a draft. 


e) Are the cost estimates reasonable?	 A 


f) Should more information be requested from applicant?____________________ 


g) Is a field examination necessary to complete Exhibit A?________________ 


	


11.	 Exhibit B (question 23_d)* 


a) Is it applicable? 


b) If so, are sufficient data furnished?_ 	 If so, attach a draft. 


c) Is a field check needed?____________________________________________ 


	


12.	 Exhibit C (question 23—e, f and g)* 


a) Is it applicable? 0 


b) Sufficient data? 	 so, attach a draft. 


c) Are rents and charges reasonable?_____________________________________ 


d) Is a field check needed?__________  


	


13.	 Exhibit D (question 23—a, b)* 


a) Are there sufficient data?________________________________________________ 


b) Is the schedule adequate for the work proposed? 


c) Is the schedule excessive for the work proposed?	 &,Z k,1=11) 


d) Are the proposed wages and salaries reasonable?_______________________ 


e) Is a field check needed?_____________________________________________ 


Page 3 of 4 pages







Reviewed by: 


Date -7 ,/ 2 57 


Page 4 of 4 pages	 97692 


4 
14. Exhibit E (question 23_c)* 


a)	 Is it applicable?_______________________________________________________ 


b)	 Sufficient data?_____________________________________________________ 


c)	 Reasonable? - 


d)	 Field check needed?________________________________________________ 


15. In your judgment, can the proposed work be done in the proposed 


time? 


(All exploration must be completed within two years) 


16. If field examination is not needed, attach your recommendation. 


'17. If field examination is needed, do you have any special instructions for 


the field team not indicated by your answers to the foregoing 


question?_







Defense Minerals Administration 


Review of Application for Exploration Assistance 


Docket No, flMA-22O8 


Commodity Copper & Lead 


Total Amount _62,73h.9O 


Govt. Participation	 - 


1. Name and Address of ApplicantWhRley Copper & Lead c.opny, N. T. Wh1ey, res., 


603 Edith St.., M1nn1, Montana 


2. Location of Propertyi	 22	 T,11,NT39W P,M.4., Misni1 r, 01 


3. Mineral or metalCopper-Lead	 Is it listed in Section 9 of M0-5? 


If not, application will be rejected. 


4. Geologic probability of discovery—based on data in application 
(question #16, 17, 18, 20 and 22)* 


Mines or Survey reports, etc., do you rate chances: 


a) Good	 Don't know 


b) Poor	 it	 it 


c) None	 it	 It 


d) Don't know—needs field examination Needs field examination - 


e) Is there an alternative and favorable project?_________________ 
(If so, attach an explanation) 


5. Is the applicant's right to the property clearly stated? Mine locations only. 
(question 5, 6, 7)*	 owner of claims. 


6. If applicant is a lessee, is a copy of the lease attached?_______________ 


Does the lease have sufficient time to run to cover' a future 


productive period?___________ 


*question numbers are those of MF-103 
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a	 . 
7. Are subordination agreements necessary? 


a) MF-201? ?int aMoicahla 


b) MF-202? 


8. From the data presented, does the proposed project appear feasible from 


the point of view of: 


a) Available manpower yes 


b) Equipment and supplies _Yes 


(question 14 plus general knowledge of availability)* 


c) Accessibility (question 12)* v,,, 


d) Water (question	 yag 


e) Power (question 13)* Yes


 Is a field check needed on any of these points? Field ck. an all 


9. Does the experience of the applicant appear to be adequate to assure that 


he can properly conduct the proposed project? (question 4)* Yes 


Is a field check needed on this point? Yes 


10. Exhibit A. (question 21 and 22)* 


a) Is the project adequately described? Mn 


If not, are there sufficient data given so that you can describe 


the project?	 No	 If so, attach a draft. 


b) Is there an adequate map or sketch of the proposed work? No 


c) Is the proposed work "exploration" under the definition of 


Section 8, MO-5? Yes. 


If not, what part of it is? 
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Is this part a worthwhile exploration project? Needs examination 


d) Are the cost estimates detailed? _Yes 


Can they be summarized, as on page 2 of Procedural Instruction 5—A, 


from the available data? y 	 If so, attach a draft. 


e) Are the cost estimates reasonable? Yes Need check on ground, 


f) Should more information be requested from applicant?Not sure 


g) Is afield examination necessary to complete Exhibit A? Yes 


11.	 Exhibit B (question 23_d)* 


a) Is it applicable?-Yes 


b) If so, are sufficient data furnished? Yes 	 If so, attach a draft. 


c) Is a field check	 ypg 


12.	 Exhibit C (question 23—e, f and g)* 


a) Is it applicable?- Yes 


b) Sufficient data? 	 so, attach a draft. 


c) Are rents and charges reasonable? Nnt. tpp11ebTh 


d) Is a field check needed?Yas 


13.	 Exhibit D (question 23—a, b)* 


a) Are there sufficient data? Yes 


b) Is the schedule adequate for the work proposed? Yes 


c) Is the schedule excessive for the work proposed? Don't know 


d) Are the proposed wages and salaries reasonable?Yes 


e) Is a field check needed?Yes 
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14.	 Exhibit E (question 23_c)* 


a) Is it applicable?-No 


b) Sufficient data?____ 


c) Reasonable'?_________ 


d) Field check needed?_ 


	


15.	 In your judgment, can the proposed work be done in the proposed 


time? Yes 


(All exploration must be completed within two years) 


	


16.	 If field examination is not needed, attach your recommendation. 


	


17.	 If field examination is needed, do you have any special instructions for 


the field team not indicated by your answers to the foregoing 


question?See accoiany1ng memo. Robertson to McKnight Nov. 27, 1951. 


Reviewed by: Jasper T. Robertson 


1)NEA Room h070 


Ext. 2128 


Date Nov, 27, i$1 


INT.-DUP. SEC. • WASH. • D.0	 Page 4 of 4 pages	 10748
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Mr. Ellis: 


Whaley Copper - LI1EA-2208 


Please note that the Operating 
Committee rewrote your letter transmitting 
the L..-'page complaint of Mr. Whaley (re-
ceived from Representative Mansfield) 
to Mr. Weissenborn, following the suggesti 
of Mr. C.H. Johnson on the route slip at 
the time of surnaming, placed in the file. 


We are, of course, awaiting comments 
from Messrs. Nelson and Johnscn on the 
Field Team report which is clipped inside 
the docket*


g la
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-	 DML-2208 


lWhaley 
Mr M L	 p9	 SUbjraj,ion Io


 Copper & Lead £in1ng Company 	 ley Mining Claims 
1603 Edith Street 


Montana 


My dear Mr. Whaley: 


This will acknowledge receipt of your application dated 
October 26, 1951 for a loan under the Defense Production Act of 19500 


Your application was assigned Docket Number DMA...2208 and 


referred to the Production Expansion Division. 


Kindly refer to DNAe 2	 in any future correspondence relat-


ing to your application.


Sincerely yours, 


Robert E. Adazris, Chief 
Reports and Records Unit


2463 


I







O
	


. 


Missoula, Montana 
October 26, 1951 


U • S. Department of the Interior, 
Defense Minerals Administration, 
Washington, D. C. 


Dear Sirs: 


I am submitting the following information, requested by the Honorable 
Mike Mansfield, with application for exploration loan MF..100 and -F103 for 
the Whaley Copper and Lead Mining Co. in Missoula County, Montana. 


In answer to questions on Form MP-100, No. 2 in regard to tunnel on 
- property: In 1905 my brother and I drove a tunnel 100 feet in length on this 


property and quit work on account of encountering a stream of water coming Out 
of the face of the tunnel. In 1910 I put two shifts of men to work in this 
tunnel and out a 20-foot lead where we left oft in 1905, This lead had some 
very nice peacock copper in it. it was not, however, the lead we were driving 
for. This tunnel was extended at this time for a distance of 400 feet. Owing 
to circumstances at this time the work was discontinued* 
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	 In 1945, I located twelve full and fractional claims, including the old 
Copper King claim on which the tunnel is located and is now the Whaley Copper 
Claim. I have done considerable bulldozing on these claims and have nude a 
number of very fine showings of copper ore. More recent bulldozing has proven 
more leads and more copper outcroppinge0 


p	 The assays of samples taken from these bulldozer cut  are shown in Mr. 
Myers ? Report, which I am enclosing. 	 .am-ais ee1e6ing the rep 8­ 41 - em 
*ede by tK	 itana Labera-trer Ce. Fhiipeburg, MeMaa, 


The reason that we missed the lead for which we ran the tunnel was as 
follows: When we started the tunnel, we thought that the lead ran east and west, 
instead i rune north-west and south-east and parallel with the tunnel. This 
fact is proved by bulldozing on the surface where the lead outcrops and was 
out in three places. It shows an average wi dth of 24 feet. Also two cross 
veins were out at this point which runs east and west across the 24-foot lead. 
The two leads are 20 and 16 feet wide respectively and about 200 feet apart; 
one dips to the south, which is the one out at 100 feet from portal of tunnel; 
the other dips to the north and will take some drifting to reach it. All three 
of these leads carry good copper content on the surface. 


The 24-foot lead can be crosscut from the tunnel level, between the two 
cross veins, with about 40 feet of drift. Then by extending this drift 1,000 
feet to the west, seven more leads can be crosscut, one 75 feet wide, one 
45 feet and down to five feet in width. These leads all run parallel and dip 
to the east and towards the tunnel. It is very plain to be seen that at least 
13 big leads can be crosscut from this tunnel by drifting both east and west,







. 
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The accountings for cost of building this tunnel were lost in a fire 
in 1919. There are no shafts or tunnels on these claims, except the tunnel 
w}ii oh I have mentioned on the Whaley Copper Claim, but a considerable amount 
of bulldozing has been done on all of these claims. 


The exact location of these claims is shown in Mr. Myers' report which 
I am enclosing. I am also enclosing a map of these claims which was made by 
the Surveyor who surveyed them. Note location on map. 


There is a good road to these claims right to the tunnel. Note road 
marked on map. This is a year around workable mine, These claims are unpatented. 


/0-


	


	 The nearest town and shipping point is Picrence, Montana on Northern 
Pacific Rat iway. I t is 71 ml i.e from mine on a good tru ek road. 


I have marked on map as near as I could the way these 3 leads run at 
outoroping on surface above tunnel and ithiere two leads cross one. There are 
13 leads on these claims, in A dth from 90 feet to 5 feet, all carrying copper 
values. 


I am enclosing Miller Machinery Company's prices on mine maohirery and 
equipment. Am also enclosing contractor's price for buildings. 


If it is possible to have this property examined soon, it would be best 
— as the snow will soon fall and cover the bulldozer cute where the coppa eho.ngs 


are, It would be unwise to try to make an examination if snow is on the ground. 
I want it to be seen as it is. I should like to have it examined at the very 
earliest time possible to get it into production as soon as possible. 


Yours sincerely, 


M. L. Whaley	 7Th) 


'21.
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Viioula, Montana 
October 26, 1951 


U. S. Department of the Interior, 
Defense 16iner1s Adrinistration, 
Ill	 into, D. C. 


Dear Sirs: 


I am submitting the following information, requested by the Honorable 
LIansfield, with application for exploration loan Ii-F100 and MF103 for 


the haley Copper and Lead RTining Co. in Missoul County, Montana. 


In answer to questions on Form I-100, No. 2 in regard to tunnel on. 
property: In 1905 my brother and I drove a tunnel 100 feet in length on this 
property and quit work on account of encountering a strsaia of water coming out 
of the face of the tunnel. In 1910 1 put two shifts of men to work in this 
tunnel ad cut a 20-foot lead where we left off in 1905. This lad had some 
very nice peacock copper in it. It was not, however, the lead we were driving 
for. This tunnel was extended at this time for a distance of 400 feet. Owing 
to circumstances at this time the work was discontinued. 


In 1945, I located twelve full and fractional claims, including the old 
Copper King claim on which the tunnel is located and is now the Whaley Copper 
Claim, I have done considerable bulldozing on these claims and have ir.dc a 
number of very fire showings of copper ore. More recent bulldozing has proven 
wore leads and more copper outcroppings. 


p The assays of samples taken from these bulldozer cuts are thown in I 
iyers' Report, which I am enclosing. lMin iri 1 Qs4 the-o1 rj 


iri	 n 11 pi psi 


The reason that we missed the lead for which we ran the tunnel was as 
Jfollows: Vhen we started the tunnel, we thought that the lead ran cast and wet, 


instead it runs north-west and south-east and parallel with the tunnel. This 
fact is proved by bulldozing on the surface where the load outcrops and was 
out in three places. It shows an average width of 24 foot, Also two cross 
veins were cut at this point which runs east and west across the 24-foot lead, 
The two leads are 20 and 16 feet wide respectively and about 200 feet prt; 
one dips to the south, which is the one cut at 100 feet from portal of tunnel; 
the other dips to the north and will take some drifting to reach it. 411 three 
of those leads carry good copper content on the surface. 


The 24-foot load can be crosscut from the tunnel level, btwen the two 
cross veins, with about 40 foot of drift. Then by extending this drift 1,000 
feet to the v:sst, seven more loads can be crosscut, one 75 feet wide, one 
45 feet and down to five feet in width. These leads all run parallel and dip 
to the east and towards the tunnel. It is very plain to be soon that at least 
13 big leads can be crosscut from this tunnel by drifting both east and €t.
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	 The accountings for cost of building this tunnel were lost in a fire 
in 1919. There are no shafts or tunnels on those claims, except the tunnel 
which I have mentioned on the Whaley Copper Claim, but a considerable amount 
of bulld'ozlng has been done on all of these claims. 


The exact location of thse claims is shown in Mr. Myer report which 
I am enclosing. I am also enclosing a ntp of these claims which was made by 
the Surveyor who surveyed then. Note location on map. 


q	 There is a good road to these • claims right to th3 tunnel Note road 
marked on map. This is a year I around workable miiw. These claims are unpatented. 


The nearest town and shipping point là Ficrence, Montana on Northern 
I	 Pacific Railway. it is 7 rnile from mine on a good truck road. 


tg 


I have markod on p as near as I could the way these 3 leads run at 
outcoping on surface abovo tunnel and ero two loads cross one. There are 
13 leads on these claims, in A dth from 90 feet to 5 feet, all carrying copper 
values. 


I am enclosing Miller Machinery Company's prices on mine rchincry and 
equipment. Am also enclosing contractor's price forbuildings. 


If it is possible to have this property examined soon, it would be bet 
aci the snow will soon fall and cover the bulldozer outs where the copr sh&&ngs 


/are, It would be unwise to try to make an examination if onar is on the ground. 
I waa it to be seen as it is. I should like to have it examined at the very 
earliest time possible to get it into production as soon as possible. 


Yours sincerely, 


M. L. Whaley







Form M	 Form approved. 1-1OO	 U. S. PARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR. Budget Bureau No. 42—R1026. (May 1951)
DEFENSE MINERALS ADM INISTRATI9N 


GENERAL TECHNICAL DATA	 NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY APPLICANT - 


FOR USE UNDER THE Docket No ?r42V	 P' 
101 EFENSE PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950 	 Date received 


L	 Whaley Copper & Lead Mining Company 
603 Edith Street 
MtOoula, Montana


Name and 
address of 
applicant 


	


Date	 toLa619.5i----------- 


INSTRUCTIONS 


This form is to be filed with Defense Minerals Adminis-
tration, Department of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C. 
It should be accompanied by appropriate application form 
when a specific type of Government assistance is requested, 
in the form of (1) loan, (2) purchase contract, (2) Gov-
ernment guarantee of a private loan, (4) priorities or allo-
cation of mining equipment, and maintenance, repair and 
operating supplies, and (5) other forms of Government 
assistance that might arise under the Act. Submit four 


GENERAL T]


(4) signed copies of the form and accompanying papers. 
Name and address should be stamped or typed on each sheet 
of this form and all accompanying papers. When a question 
is inapplicable it should be so stated on the form. Addi-
tional sheets may be attached in answering any questions 
or in supplying additional information. (IF YOU CAN-
NOT ANSWER A QUESTION, SO STATE.) If a ques-
tion is answered elsewhere indicate where answered. It is 
not necessary to answer it again. 


CHNICAL DATA 
Supply the following information on separate sheets, arranged, numbered, and lettered as indicated: 


1. Materials produced: 
(a) What are the chief mine, mill, or smelter products? Copper	 some lead	 some gold. 
(b) What are the byproducts, if any?	 Don't know. 


2. Name (s) and type (s) of mine (s), mill (s), smelter (s), refinery(ies), pit (s), quarry (ies), drilling operation (s). Include old 
names of property, if any. Show extent of workings, including the following: Old name	 The Copper King. 


(a) Linear feet of shafts. 
(b) Linear feet of drifts and crosscuts. 
(c) Linear feet of tunnels or adits. Approximately 400 ft. See letter, par. #26 
(d) Linear feet of other mine openings (explain briefly). 


Indicate whether. mine is flooded or not. Describe any pumping problems. Give size or productive capacity. 


	


3. For each operation listed above supply the following: 	 - 
(a) Distance and direction from nearest town and shipping point. 7' miles from Florence, Montana 
(b)' Mining district. Woodchuck • unorganized. 
(c) Township, Section, Range. Township 11 N., Si aft one 22 & 28, Range 19 L. 
(d) County, State. 	 Missoula, Montana 


4 (a). State whether or not property is now inoperation, and if in operation, by whom operated. Not in operation 
(b) Are you operating this property as: 	 only assessment work done ea - oh year* 


iN Owner. 
0 Lessee. 
0 Contractor. 


5. Number of years in production ----------------------------------------
If not in production or operation, estimated date when production will begin 	 0QnaL..pOaIible 


6. Experience of operators: 
Describe the mining and general business experience of (a) the applicant, and (b) theperson or persons who manage the 
project. Man r years of mining and other business operati. one. 


7. History:
(a) Give a statement, as complete as possible, of previous exploration, development, operation, and production of property, 


with reasons for suspension of operation. Refer lettir, par. 2, 3 & 5 
(b) State briefly the known hitory and production of adjoinink and neighboring properties. None adjoining. 
(c) Furnish any available (private) reports that may apply to this application, including results of mine examinations, 


recommended exploration and development, and metallurgical investigations. Myers' Report. 
Assays enclosed.	


/	


16-63792-2
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Answers to question on Form MP-100. 


80 (a). Proposed work and total cost, aohinory to be purchased for 
cleaning out old tunnel and running 1,000 feet of crosscuts, 
tee L1ler a tner (ompaz r esttu*te*. 1xhtbit 8.	 — 16,235.00



ut]ding bunk house for meno 
Boarding house and wTk shop	 - -	 -- -	 84049.90

ee 11avert'e estimetis. Exhibit 8 and 


?urohastng shop mftaory and tools'. — -	 • 36040 


Furnishings for boarding house and bunkhouse	 — - - - - —	 900.00 


Cleaning cut s rotimborins old tunnel W OW W ft -	 10200.00 


1u1ldosing, leveling off to set me.chin.ry. 
Leveling for oaapsttes. £0e sutherland's report .. 1xhib48.	 700.00 


tnsta11ing water for camp and mine	 N —,	 300.00 


Crossouts • 1.000 ft, estimate 15.00 per toot 	 0000s00

xhtbit L 


'Probable drifting on ore bodies, sinking or diamond drilling 
sppr1ostteiy - or —	 -	 - '	 - - -	 - - - 404W.010 — - - 180000000 


Eu erintendent to oversee work	 •	 4,000.00



Installing olectric .pavor -'.----'.-'.-—-'.- 400000
WN 


Total cost	 C2,734.90



(b)& lime required - approdztely cn• year.







.	 . 


Anower to quesVior on Form, I100. 


4. The only map available is &arveyor 5 s map by H. H. Bnou 


find encl000d.







S
	


. 


Anowor to quostions on Form I7.'100. 


5. No exinting facilities on pries.







. 


Answr to quostions on Form h7E400. 


6. Building bunkhouse for men-'boarding house & work6hop 	 5,049.90 


?urching Ghop nachinsry and work	 350.00 


Furnishing for boarding house and bunkhouac	 900.00 


6,299.90











.	 . 


Answer to questions on Form -1009 


8.


 


For cleaning out tunnel end running crosscut 8 miners per day 
at $12.60 each for 300 days work , -	 - *300000.00 


1 supervisor at $333.33 per month for 12 months	 -	 4,000900 


Total cost f or labor $34,000000



















(b) If deposit is other than placer: 
(1) Submit assay plans and/or sections showing location and size of proved (measured) and probable 


(indicated) ore or mineral reserve. 
(2) State the tonnage (indicate type of ton) and grade of each class of ore reserve, as above, and show how 


computed. Tabulated total ore reserve as follows: 


TOTAL ORE OR MINERAL RESERVES 


METAL OR 


ESTIMATED MINERAL ROSS VALUE RECOVERABLE ESTIMATED COST 
ORE OR MINERAL RESERVE TONS CONTENT PER ON UNIT VALUE OF PRODUCTION 


PER TON PER TON PER TON 
(Grade) 


(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 


Measured(proved) -----------------------------


Indicated (probable)----------------------------------------------


(c) If placer:


(1) Give estimated total yardage and average marketable mineral content of each deposit Don't know. 
(2) Submit map showing location of placer deposit and surrounding area, with all test holes or pits. Submit 


logs of each hole and test pit with depth and average value of each. 


(3) Describe gravel, stating whether fine, medium or coarse; loose, tight, cemented, or frozen, and whether it 
contains stumps or boulders more than 1 foot in diameter; if so, how large, and inwhat proportion. 


(4) Describe bedrock, giving type (granite, sandstone, shale, etc.) and state whether it is hard or soft, smooth, 
uneven or rough. 


(5) Describe overburden, stating whether loose, tight, or cemented; fine or coarse textured; furnish estimate of 
average thickness and total amount. 


(6) Tabulate the reserves using the form outlined above for ore or mineral reserves. 


13. Access Roads: 


Give road djtances to shipping, supply and residence points, stating kind and condition of roads. Good road into 
property %'6-miles to shipping point — Florence, Montana, par. 9. 


14. Water Supply: 


State source and quantity of water available for operations and whether sufficient for all seasons of year. Very good. 
15. Power:	


Spring water. 


State amount of power used, rate per hour, and source thereof. Don' t know yet  
16. Labor: 


State number and classes (miners, muckers, milimen, etc.) of men employed during a recent representative payroll period. 
Representation work has been done by bulldozing and some pick and shovel work 


17. Equipment and Facilities: by owner. 


Describe present equipment on the property, including buildings. (State condition.) List major pieces of equipment 
now owned or controlled and in serviceable condition available for this operation. None. 


18.Are there any particular conditions or circumstances affecting your operations that are not described above? If so, explain. 
Refer to letter.


CERTIFICATION 


The undersigned company, and the official executing this certification on its behalf, hereby certify that the information con-
tained in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete to the best of their knowledge and belief. 


nLCompn 
(Name of company) 


(Date)


By -
e of Oa:ui^tYorized offfiriciail) ?e-. ;Wt 2u r	 -------- 


2is4et 
(Title) 


Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation 
to any department or agency of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 


U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 	 16-63792-1 







Form MV-103 UNITED	 TES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO	 Budget Bureau No. 42—R1035.1. 
(Revised June 1951)


DE SE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION 


MF-103 Should Be Filed With General Technical Data Form MF-100	 - 


Not To Be filled in by Applicant 
APPLICATION FOR AID FOR AN	 Docket No. 


EXPLORATION PROJECT PURSUANT TO 	 Metal or Mineral --------------------------------------- 


MINERAL ORDER 5, UNDER	
Date Received JJL67--------------------- 


0	 Amount$ --------------------------------------------------  
DEFENSE PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950 	 Participation (Government %) 


y	
00 


loy or /i LCa	 -. L. CIAley	 Name and 
CO3	 th	 address of 


w1a, o tare pp 


I	 Date	 tó?2CIS1 


If you have already filed MF-100, give date filed 	 t2,..1Q1---- -, type of assistance requested 


DMA Docket Number (if available) 


INSTRUCTIONS 


Read Mineral Order 5, Regulations Governing Government 
Aid in Defense Projects, before completing this application. 
Submit four copies each, of the signed application form, Gen-
eral Technical Data Form MF-100, and answers to questions 
as specified, to Defense Minerals Administration, Department 
of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C., or to the nearest field 
executive office thereof, with your name and address on each 
sheet of the application and all accompanying papers. If you


have previously filed MF-100, it is not necessary to file it 
again. However, you should indicate in space provided above 
the type of assistance previously applied for (loans, procure-
ment contracts, etc.) and DMA Docket Number, if available. 
When a question is inapplicable it should be so stated in the 
fo-rm. Additional sheets should be attached in answering any 
questions or in supplying additional information. IF YOU 
CANNOT ANSWER A QUESTION, SO STATE. 


1. (a) Give a description of the real property that will be in any way involved in the exploration project, including any existing 
mine or operating property. 	 Eve letter enclosed. 


(b) If you are not the owner of the property, submit a copy of the lease, purchase option, or other agreements under which 
you are authorized to operate the property with each copy of your application. 	 - 


(c) Give the legal description of the exact parcel, plot, or area upon which the exploration is to be conducted. E6- rap. 


NOTE: (1) If both areas are the same, so state. The only obligation to repay the Government is from the net earnings 
from any commercial discovery made in the area specified in (c) above in which the exploration is to be con-
ducted, and the expenditure of funds which may be charged as costs of the project must be limited to that 
area or to work necessary to perform the exploration in that area. 


(2) If applicant is not the owner of the property or if there are any liens or encumbrances against the property, 
copy of agreements of claimants, lienors, encumbrances, and lessors subordinating their interests in the prop-
erty to the interest of the Government under the Exploration Project Contract will be required for attach-
ment to the Contract. 


2. (a) What metals or minerals do you expect to find? C 01'O1' — 8 cgia lead. 
(b) Furnish statement of the geologic -features of your property, giving type of ore deposit and reasons for expecting to find 


commercial ore bodies. Illustrate with maps or sketches. If you have a geologic or engineering report, or assay maps 
showing width and grade, please send them with application, stating whether or not you wish to have them returned. 


Ce* aers' eort. ().	 16-64007-2 


(0







0 
The information requested in questions 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, and 9 below should be answered specifically and in dethil, as this 


information will be attached to and incorporated as part of the Exploration Project Contract, if such contract is entered into 
with you by the Government. 


ANSWER EACH QUESTION ON SEPARATE SHEETS OF PAPER AND SUBMIT A COPY OF EACH ANSWER 
FOR EACH COPY OF YOUR APPLICATION. 


3. (a) Describe fully the proposed work and give the total cost of the project. 


(b) State the time required to start the project and to complete it. 


4. Submit a map or sketch of the property involved showing a plan (and cross section, if needed) of the present mine workings 
and the location of the proposed exploration work as related to geologic features, such as contacts, veins, ore-bearing beds, etc. 


5. Furnish an itemized list of existing facilities, buildings, installations; and fixtures with a statement of the cost of any neces-
sary rehabilitation or repairs to put into useful and operable condition. 


6. Furnish a detailed list of additional facilities, buildings, and fixtures to be purchased, installed, or erected by you, with the esti-
mated cost of each item. 


7. Furnish a detailed list of operating equipment, separated into items to be—


(a) Rented 


(b) Purchased 


(c) Furnished by you 


with the rental, purchase price, or depreciation of each item, as the case may be, to be charged as a cost of the project. 


8. Furnish an itemized schedule of labor, by numbers and classes (miners, muckers, etc.) and of supervisors by numbers and 
positions, with the maximum wages or salaries to be paid to each. 


9. Furnish a detailed list with estimated cost of each item for materials, supplies, engineering, assaying, accounting, power, 
water, utilities, and any other items not provided for above. 


10. (a) How much are you prepared to invest in. the proposed project? 


(b) Is this amount sufficient to pay your part of the cost of the project, in accordance with the regulations on Government 
participation (Sec. 9 of MO-5)? 


11. State any conditions or circumstances regarding the property not sufficiently brought out by the foregoing questions. 


CERTIFICATION 


The undersigned company, and the official executing this certification on its behalf, hereby certify that the information con-
tained in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete to the best of their knowledge and belief. 


Aoau (Name of company) ignatu orized official) 


coto^^P_r 2C. ICU . 
(Date)	 .	 (Title) 


Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation to any department or agency 
of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdition.	 -	 .•	 -	 . 


U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE	 16-64067-2
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Lolo Rot Springs, Montana 
August 21, 1949 


Mr. V. A. Gibbs, Chief Geologist 
Northern Pacific Railway Company 
508 Securities Building 
Billings, Montana 


Dear Mr. 'Glues: 


This is to acknowledge receipt of you  le 'ter of Aui s  12 regarding the Whaley 
copper holdings. Mr. Christain and myself have examined the claims and my report 
Lo1lcwsz	 .' 


The L L, Whaley claims, 12 in number, are located 'in T. 11 N., R. 19 L, 
Sections 28 and 22. Eleven of the claims, by name, the Golden Eagle, Bald eagle, 
Blue Racer, Woodchuck, Whaley Copper, ''Copper Bell, South Fraction, Blackbird, Black 
Bear, Hummingbird, and Brown Bear, cover the flE of 28 and extend over the line west 
in to' the NW*. The twelfth claim is in section 22 with its southwest corner the 
section corner common to 28" and 22. 


Since your visit in 1944 with Mr. Powo and Mr. Eyypps, Mr. Whaley has 'spent a 	 H 
sizeable sum of money in bulldozing. The bulldozing has uncovered several most 
promising leads and a large number of boW- . grade leads, w1,ch are large enough to make 
good ore bodies at water level.  


The best showing on the properties in on the Blue Racer claim, whesà north boundary 
is coon to the north line' of 28, Two assays obtained from Mr. Whaley .are listed below: 


No.	 Gold /ton	 ' '	 % Copper	 ' Lead 
1	 *0.19	 '	 ' 13.64	 ,	 (No assay run) 
2	 '	 (No assay run)	 '	 , 10.92	 '	 0.28 


A out about 100' In length exposes , a lead of about 12' in width. TIts load, I 
believe, has definite 'cnra1, possibilities.,  


Three assays taken by Mr. Whaley from the Copper Bell claim follows: 


No.	 Gold / ton	 % Copper	 % Lead 
1	 '	 $0.03	 ,	 '	 '	 ' 	 24.60	 ,	 0019 
2 ,	 0039	 '	 '	 1.42	 0.28 
'3	 ' ' ,	 '0032	 '	 '	 ' 	 ' 0.20	 0.57 


These assays are . taken respectively, in an 8" veIn of sulfide ore, iockto the 
right 10' of the vein, and rock to' the left 10' of the vein. , The total width of this 
lead as cut by the bulldozing is over 100 1 . A great deal of specular hematite is preset 
possibly enough to mine if a market could be developed. Because of the great number of 
manganese dioxide dendrites,' which are present everywhere, I strongly suspect t} t the 
specuisrite carries manganese. If thi a is true, then Mr. Whaley really has a good 
property. On eleven of the 12 claims, a fair amount of spa cularite was seen in outs.







.2'. 


Mr. V. A. Glues	 August 2l, L949 


On two other ølaims, the Hummingbird and ths Bald Eagle, assays are respectively: 
% Copper	 $ Lead 


• Hummingbird	 1.39	 0.40 


Bald Eagle	 l.Z3	 0.28 


Those are takón from surface outcroppings, 


Mr. Whaley waz ki enough to furnish e assays of all rock on the claims win, oh 
he has urnpled. A complete list, with comments, is enclosed. 


Suzumarizing, the property as I see it has good poseibilttis of becoming a mine in 
the future, if either diamond drilling, underground development, or geophysical work is 
done. It seems logtsa. to assume that suCh numerous leads as are seen on these claims 
should h*ve an enriehed source. However, at 'the p resent time, the property has no value 
so far as freight traffic is concerned. It is my opinion that we should render all reasonable assistance to 14r. Whaley in the developing of *at I believe will be a source of revenue for us.	 S 	 •


Re ape otfully,  


Were	 ,• 


Geologist LRM 
•	 BJ	 •	 • 


00 • iii' • L. L. Schwsrm	 • 
Mr. H, t, Lllworth 
Mr. E,


 


J. 1tiles	 •







Assay copies of Montana Laboratory Company made for M. L. TV, haley 


Claim	 Oz.Ag/ton. Gold i/ton %Gu. %Pb. Comments 


Hummingbird 0.4 Trace 1.39 0.40 Zinc-.None.	 This is from a surface 
outcropping which also carriesa 
1 d of iron. 


Iron King* Trace $0.13 0111 *Not. on Claim - on same lead as 
claim. 


Blue Racer Trace. .19. 13.54 Best showing on properties	 . 


Whaley Copper None None 0026 0.28 These assays are taken on 
--	 - 3.37 0.38 surface showings of rock on 


0.5 004 3.40 0.30 each side of a large quartz 
003 0.03 . 0.15 0.20 vein (10 1 ) wide& cover an 
0.4 0.06 0.15 1.00 area of about loot on each side. 


Copper Bell 1 0. 0.03 24.60 0919 This vein is apparently very, 
"	 2* . 0139 1.42 0.28 rich, but is in itself only 8" 


•	 3* 0.32 0.20 . 0.57 wide in an I ronz one of at . least 
60' width.	 *Samples -I and 2 are 
taken of the rock on each side of 
the rich vein. 


Blue Racer	 . . . 10.92 0.28* Same area as first Blue Racer 


Black Rock 1.33 0.28 A Very good-showing ofiron-is 
(Bald Eagle) . . . exposed here. 


Iron King (lower cut) .	 0.06 •0.16. 0.50 . 
Iron King (15' cut)	 . . 0,35 0.47


. 
This exposure does not look 


(so' cut) 0.17 0.57 at all like it has any value. 
However, a large Iron-bearing fault 
of about 50' in width Is seen here. 
It Is highly probable that thiá fault 
is the source cf the mineralization 
shown in the assays.







HIGHWAY 93, SOUTH 


M
ILLER	 0  PHONE2207	 touotatlo ACHINERY CO.	 MISSOULA, MONTANA 


TO	 Whaley Copper Load L1nixi Co.	 DATE October 1,1951 


ADDRESS_603 Edith St.	 REFERENCE  


CITY	 His3oula	 .STATE	 FJontana 


ATTENTION	 _ . L0 _Vthaloy. 
GENTLEMEN: 


Herewith pre1iriinary estimate on equipment required for proposed 
1200 ft. of tunnel development on Whaloy Copper. 


QUANTITY I UNIT I	 I T E M	 I	 I EXTENSION 


16# Good Used Rail 
2400 ft.	 Per lineal ft. .32 3	 766 00 


Mine Car (used) ]." or 24." 
Approx. 16 cu. ft.	 4 oars	 Per car 120 00 40 00 


Air Trmor (now) 1850 00 


T-4 Coppus Blower (new) 260 00 


8" Floxipipe Fan Bag	 1200 ft. (now) per ft. .75 900 00 


2" Reconditioned Pipe 1200 ft. 	 per ft. .35 420 00 


1" Reconditioned Pipe 1200 fte	 per ft. .20 240 00 


New 210 Cu. Ft. Worthington Gas Engine 
Driven Portable Compressor 6500 00 


Now Worthington Wff835 Automatic Feed 
Drifter 885 00 


Mounting	 column, arm & saddle (used) 150 00 


Air & Water Hose (new) 200 00 


Now Worthington 3x2x3 Duplex Pump 232 00 


Steel & Bits (now) 300 00 


12B Eimco Uuckor (now) 3050 00 
16 0 235 00


F. 0. 8.	 MILLER MAçHINERY Co. 
DELIVERY DATE


By TERMS:	
00 0 Niller 







0	 '0 
FRED G. HAVERTY 


GENERAL CONTRACTOR 


606 EDITH STREET	 PHONE 9-0659
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Aesoula., Rontans 
October 24, 151 


Whaley Copper & Lead Mining Co. 
Mt eeou la, Montana, 


Dear Mr. Whaleyt 


After exanining your property, and from what I can 
find out from others about distance and timber work, 
I find that it will take approximately 41200 for 
cleaning out and retimbering the old tunnel. 


There will have to be a cross out of approzteateiy 
one thousand te.t which will cost about *15.00 
per foot. 


t3r,cav*ting at portal of tunnel and leveling oft 
to set nchtnery up would entail about three days 
work with dozer	 2.00 per hour. 


Leváling for camp site and water ditch would be 
about tour days vork for dozer 0 412 ,00 per hour. 


These figures are a coneørvative estimate and might 
exceed these f1guree. 


Very truly yours, 


GAS ,ot


G. A. Sutherland 


0. A. SUT!iRUND 


Route '3 
Missoula, Umtenao







Form MF-100  
(May 1951)	 U. S. IPARTMENT OF THE INTERIORS 


DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION


Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42—R1026. 


GENERAL TECHNICAL DATA
	 NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY APPLICANT 


FOR USE UNDER THE	 Docket No. 


041SE PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950
	


Date received -Z/'-- -'J 


- SE	 >Whaley Copper & Lead Mining 
CD 603 Edith Street 


Missoula, Montana 


L


Company. - 


U 


INSTRUCTIONS


Name and 
address of 
applicant 


Date .QO.tflb,eX26L9fl-----------


This form is to be filed with Defense Minerals Adminis- 	 (4) signed copies of the forth and accompanying papers. 
tration, Department of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C. 	 Name and address should be stamped or typed on each sheet 
It should be accompanied by appropriate application form 	 of this form and all accompanying papers. When a question 
when a specific type of Government assistance is requested, 	 is inapplicable it should be so stated on the form. Addi-
in the form of (1) loan, (2) purchase contract, (3) Gov- 	 tional sheets may be attached in answering any questions 
ernment guarantee of a private loan, (4) priorities or allo- 	 or in supplying additional information. (IF YOU CAN-
cation of mining equipment, and maintenance, repair and	 NOT ANSWER A QUESTION, SO STATE.) If a ques-
operating supplies, and (5) other forms of Government 	 tion is answered elsewhere indicate where answered. It is 
assistance that might arise under the Act. Submit four 	 not necessary to answer it again. 


GENERAL TECHNICAL DATA 
Supply the following information on separate sheets, arranged, numbered, and lettered as indicated: 


1. Materials produced: 
(a) What are the chief mine, mill, or smelter products? Copper - some lead - some gold. 
(b) What are the byproducts, if any?	 Don't know. 


2. Name (s) and type (s) of mine (s), mill (s), smelter (s), refinery(ies), pit (s), quarry (ies), drilling operation (s). Include old 
names of property, if any. Show extent of workings, including the following: Old name - The Copper King. 


(a) Linear feet of shafts. 
(b) Linear feet of drifts and crosscuts. 
(c) Linear feet of tunnels or adits. Approximately 400 ft • See letter, par. #2. 
(d) Linear feet of other mine openings (explain brieflyj. 


Indicate whethqr,mine is flooded or not. Describe any pumping problems. Give size or productive capacity. 
8. For each operation listed above supply the following:  


(a) Distance and direction from nearest town and shipping point. 7- miles from Florence, Montana 
(b) Mining district: Woodchuck - unorganized. 
(c). Township, Section, Range. Township li. N., Section's 22 & 28, Range 19 L 
(d) County,State.	 Misou'l'a, Montana 


4. (a) State whether on not property is now in operation, and if in operation, by whom operated. Not in operation 
(b) Are you operating this property as: 	 only assessment work done each year. 


J Owner. 
O Lessee. 
F1 Contractor. 


5. Number of years in production -----------------------------------------
If not in production or operation, estimated date when production will begin Bso.onsoszible._ 


6. Experience of operators: 
Describe the mining and general business experience of (a) the applicant, and (b) the person or persons who manage the 
project. Many years of mining and other business operations* 


7. History:
(a) Give a statement, as complete as possible, of previous exploration, development, operation, and production of property, 


with reasons for suspension of operation; Refer letter, par • 2 3 & 5 
(b) State briefly the known history and production of, adjoining and neighboring properties. None adjoining. 
(c) Furnish any available (private) reports that may apply to this application, including results of mine examinations, 


recommended exploration and development, and metallurgical investigations. Myers'  Report 
Assays enclosed	 16-63792-2
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Answers to question on Form viF100. 


3. (a). Proposed work and total cost. Machinery to be purchased for 
cleaning out old tunnel and running 1,000 feet of crosscuts. 
See Miller Machinery onipny estimates. Exhibit 5. 	 - 16,235.00 


Building bunk house for men. 
Boarding houe d work chop 	 -	 5,049.90 
cc liavorty'e estimates. Exhibit iz and 417. 


Purchasing shop machinery cnd.toolG- 	 350.00 


Furnhings for boarding house and bunkhouse - -	 900.00 


Cling out and retiitbering old tunnel 	 1,200.00 


Bulldozing, leveling off to set machiwry0 
Leling for cawnsites. SoG Sutherland's report Lhib.iCe 	 700.00 


intlling water for camp aud nine 	 300.00 


Crosscutc	 1,000 ft. cstite 15.00 per foot - - - - - 	 15,000.00 
xhibit 


Probable drifting on are bodies, sinldng, or diamond drilling 
approdmtely  


Superintendent to oversee work - 	 4,000.00 


Installthg eloctrie per	 -	 4,000.00 


Total cost	 62,734.90 


(b). Time required approiiitely one year.







.	 S 


Ani*ør to questi one on Form 1P.400. 


4. The only asp available is ur'veyor's asp by fl. W. Benson. ?leaee 
find enclosed.







Answir to questions an Form E'100. 


5. No eztettng ftotlitiee on premtee.


Im







Ll


iinswor to questions an Form	 100. 


6. Buildinp bunkhouse for son bon*'dthj house & workshop 40 4W for 40 5,049.80 


Furdhasins shop aaohin.ry and work	 -	 • - 	 40 -	 350000 


kirn1stn for bcrding house and bunkhouse - - .. - - - - - . -	 900000 


6,299.90







Ariwr to questions on Form LiIF-100•. 


7. (b). All equipment will have to be purcd.







Answer to questions on Form NY- 100.. 


B.	 For cleaning out tunnel and running crosscut - 8miners per day 
at $12.50 each for' 300 days work ' 	 - - --------- -.$30,9000,00 


1 supervisor at $333.33' per month for 12 months -, ------ 49000.00. 


Total ' cost for labor, $34,000.00











Answer to questions on Form up_ 100. 


10. (a). 'ifty per cent of project. 


(b). Fifty per cent of project to be paid by company - will be *31,367.45











(b) If deposit is other than placer: 
(1) Submit assay plans and/or sections showing location and size of proved (measured) and probable 


(indicated) ore or mineral reserve. 
(2) State the tonnage (indicate type of ton) and grade of each class of ore reserve, as above, and show how 


computed. Tabulated total ore reserve as follows: 


TOTAL ORE OR MINERAL RESERVES 


METAL OR 


ESTIMATED MINERAL ROSS VALUE RECOVERABLE ESTIMATED COST 
ORE OR MINERAL RESERVE


 


ONE CONTENT PER 0 UNIT VALUE OF PRODUCTION 
PER TON PER TON • PER TON 
(Grade) 


(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)	 - 


Measured(proved) ----------------------------- ------------------------ ------- ----------------- ------------------------ ------------------------ 


Indicated (probable)----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


------------------------


(c) If placer:


(1) Give estimated total yardage and average marketable mineral content of each deposit. Don I t know. 
(2) Submit map showing location of placer deposit and surrounding area, with all test holes or pits. Submit 


logs of each hole and test pit with depth and average value of each. 


(3) Describe gravel, stating whether fine, medium or coarse; loose, tight, cemented, or frozen, and whether it 
contains stumps or boulders more than 1 foOt in diameter; if so, how large, and in what prqportion. 


(4) Describe bedrock, giving type (granite, sandstone, shale, etc.) and state whether it is hard or soft, smooth, 
uneven or rough. 


(5) Describe overburden, stating whether loose, tight, or cemented; fine or coarse textured; furnish estimate of 
average thickness and total amount. 


(6) Tabulate the reserves using the form outlined above for ore or mineral reserves. 


18. Access Roads: 
Give road distances to shipping, supply and residence points, stating kind and condition of roads. Good road into 


property - 7 miles to shipping point - Florence, Montana. par. 9. 
14. Water Supply: 


State source and quantity of water available for operations and whether sufficient for all seasons of year. Very good. 


15. Power:
Spring water. 


State amount of power used, rate per hour, and source thereof. Don 't know yet. 


16. Labor: 
State number and classes (miners, muckers, milimen, etc.) of men employed during a recent representative payroll period. 
Representation work has been done by bulldozing and some pick and shovel work 


17. Equipment and Facilities: by owner. 


Describe present equipment on the property, including buildings. (State condition.) List major pieces of equipment 
now owned or controlled and in serviceable condition available for this operation. None. 


18. Are there any particular conditions or circumstances affecting your operations that are not described above? if so, explain. 
Refer to letter. 


-.	 -	 CERTIFICATION 


The undersigned company, and the official executing this certification on its behalf, hereby certify that the information con-
tained in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete to the best of their knowledge and belief. 


---	 By --- -- ---- ---- - -	 2 -	 - Zffi	 — ------ ------- (Name of company)	 06Sign;a;0u=e of authorized official) 


--------- -Qpb	 -- ------------- ---sien 
(Date)	 (Title) 


Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation 
to any department or agency of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 


U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 	 16-03792-1 







UNITED	 TES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOP 	 Budget Bureau No. 42-R1035.1. 


DEFWE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION 


Form MF-103 
(Revised June 1951)


MF-103 Should Be Filed With General Technical Data Form MF-100 


Not To Be illed in by Applicant 


APPLICATION FOR AID FOR AN
	


Docket No. 


EXPLORATION PROJECT PURSUANT TO	 Metal or Mineral 
Date Received 


MINERAL ORDER 5, UNDER Amount $ 
DEFENSE PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950 	 Participation (Government %) 


Lr
1Jtia1ey Copper & Lead Mining Company 	 L L. Whaley	 Name and 


603 Edith Street


	


	 address of

applicant 


Missoula, Montana



J	 Date 0eaberas19.51 


If you have already filed MF-100, give date filed 0ct.26,..11-----, type of assistance requested	 p1Lls14,



DMA Docket Number (if available) 


INSTRUCTIONS 


Read Mineral Order 5, Regulations Governing Government 
Aid in Defense Projects, before completing this application. 
Submit four copies each, of the signed application form, Gen-
eral Technical Data Form MF-100, and answers to questions 
as specified, to Defense Minerals Administration, Department 
of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C., or to the nearest field 
executive office thereof, with your name and address on each 
sheet of the application and all accompanying papers. If you


have previously filed MF-100, it is not necessary to file it 
again. However, you should indicate in space provided above 
the type of assistance previously applied for (loans, procure-
ment contracts, etc.) and DMA Docket Number, if available 
When a question is inapplicable it should be so stated in the 
form. Additional sheets should be attached in answering any 
questions or in supplying additional information. IF YOU 
CANNOT ANSWER A QUESTION, SO STATE. 


1. (a) Give a description of the real property that will be in any way involved in the exploration project, including any existing 
mine or operating property. 	 See letter enclosed. 


(b) If you are not the owner of the property, submit a copy of the lease, purchase option, or other agreements under which 
you are authorized to operate the property with each copy of your application. Owner. 


(c) Give the legal description of the exact parcel, plot, or area upon which the exploration is to be conducted. See map. 


NOTE: (1) If both areas are the same, so state. The only obligation to repay the Government is from the-net earnings 
from any commercial discovery made in the area specified in (c) above in which the exploration is to be con-
ducted: and the expenditure of funds which may be charged as costs of the project must be limited to that 
area or to work necessary to perform the exploration in that area. 


(2) If applicant i not the owner of the property or if , there are any liens or encumbrances against the property, 
copy of agreements of claimants, lienors, encumbrances, and lessors subordinating their interests in the prop-
erty to the interest of the Government under the Exploration Project Contract will be required for attach-
ment to the Contract. 


2. (a) What metals or minerals do you expect to find? Copper - some lead. 
(b) Furnish statement of the geologic features of your property, giving type of ore deposit and reasons for expecting to find 


commercial ore bodies. Illustrate with maps or sketches. If you have a geologic or engineering report, or assay maps 
showing width and grade, please send them with application, stating whether or not you wish to have them returned. 


See Myers' Report. (#3). 	 16-04067-2 


'7	 1







The information requested in questions 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, and 9 below should be answered specifically and in detail, as this 
information will be attached to and incorporated as part of the Exploration Project Contract, if such contract is entered in-to 
with you by the Government. 


ANSWER EACH QUESTION ON SEPARATE SHEETS OF PAPER AND SUBMIT A COPY OF EACH ANSWER 
FOR.EACH COPY OF YOUR APPLICATION. 


3. (a) Describe fully the proposed work and give the total cost of the project. 


(b) State the time required to start the project and to complete it. 


4. Submit a map or sketch of the property involved showing a plan (and cross section, if needed) of the present mine workings 
and the location of the proposed exploration work as related to geologic features, such as contacts, veins, ore-bearing beds, etc. 


5. Furnish an itemized list of existing fati1ities, buildings, installations, and fixtures with a statement of the cost of any neces- 
sary rehabilitation or repairs to put into useful and operable condition. None. 


6. Furnish a detailed list of additional facilities, buildings, and fixtures to be purchased, installed, or erected by you, with the esti-
mated cost of each item. 


7. Furnish a detailed list of operating equipment, separated into items to be—


(a) Rented 


(b) Purchased 


(c) Furnished by you 


with the rentak purchase price, or depreciation of each item, as the case may be, to be charged as a cost of the project. 


8. Furnish an itemized schedule of labor, b y numbers and classes (miners, muckers, etc.) and of supervisors by numbers and 



	


positions, with the maximum wages or salaries to be paid to each.	 - 


9. Furnish a detailed list with estimated cost of each. item for materials, supplies, engineering, assaying, accounting, power, 
water, utilities, and any other items not provided for above. 


10. (a) How much are you prepared to invest in the proposed project? 


(b) Is this amount sufficient to pay your part of the cost of the project, in accordance with the regulations on Government 
participation (Sec. 9 of MO-5)? 


11. State any conditions or circumstances regarding the property not sufficiently brought out by the foregoing questions. 


CERTIFICATION - 


The undersigned company, and the official executing this certification -on, its',behalf, hereby certify that the information con-
tained in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete to the best of their knowledge and belief. 


	


By	
_^,tur	 tW'  


(Name of company)	 ignature of authorized official) 


0tQa11------------------------------------------	 President	


oficial 


 
(Date)	 (Title) 


Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation to any department or agency 
of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction. .


	


U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 	 16-640e7-2
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Lolo Hot Springs, Montana 
August 21, 1.949 


Mr. V. A. Gilles; Chief Geologist 
Northern Pacific.Railway Company  
508 Securities Building 
Billings, Montana  


Dear Mr. Gilles: 


This is to acknowledge receipt of yar ']tr of Auist 12 regarding the Whaley 
copper holdings. Mr. Christain ardmyself he examined the claims and my report 
follows: 


The M. L. Whaley claims, 12 in number, are located in T. 11 N., R. 19 L, 
Sections 28 and 22. Eleven of the claims, by name, the Golden Eagle, Bald Eagle, 
Blue Racer, Wood chuck, Whaley Copper, Copper Bell, South Fraction, Blackbird, Black 
Bear, Hurnrninbird, and Brown Bear, cover the N* of 28 and extend over the line west 
in to the NT*. The twelfth claim is in section 22 with its s cithwest corner the 
section corner common to 28 and 22. 


Since your visit in 1944-with Mr. Powe and Mr. Hyyppa, Mr. Whaley has spent a 
sizeable sum of money in bulldozing. The bulldozing has uncovered several most 
promising leads and a large number of low-grade leads, whi oh are large; enough to make 
good ore bodies at water level. 


The best showing on the properties in On the Blue Racer claim, whese north boundary 
is common to the north line of 28. Two assays obtained from Mr. Whaley are listed below: 


No.	 Gold / ton	 % Copper.	 Lead 
1	 40.19	 13.64	 (No assay run) 
2	 (No assay run)	 10.92	 0.28 


A cut about 100'.. in length exposes 'a lead of about 12' in width. This lead, I 
believe, has definite commercial possibilities. 


Three assays taken by Mr. Whabey from the Copper-Bell-claim follows: 


No.	 Gold / ton	 % Copper.	 Lead 
1	 4,003	 24.60	 0119 
2	 0.39	 ,	 '	 1.42	 0.28 
3	 0932	 0.20	 0.57 


These assays are taken respecti vely, in an 8" vein of ailfide ore, rock to the 
right 10' of the vein, and rock to the left 10' of the vein. The total width of this 
lead as cut by the bulldozing is over 100 1 . A great dealof specular hematite isprest 
possibly enough to mine if a market could be developed. Because of the great number of 
manganese dioxide dendrites, which are present everywhere, I strongly suspect that the 
specularite carries manganese. If this is'true, then Mr. Whaley really has a good 
property. On eleven of the 12 claims,' a fair amount of specubarite was seen in cuts.


(1







ó 
-2-


Mr. V. A. Gilles	 Auict 21, 1949 


On two other claims, the Hummingbird and the'-Bald Eagle, assays-are respective iy 
•	 % copper	 % Lead 


Hummingbird	 1.39 •:	 0.40, 


•	 Bald Eagle	 1.33	 0.28 


These are taken from surface outcroppings, 


Mr. Whaley was kind enough to furnish me assays of all rock on the claims w}t ch 
he has sampled. A comp]te list, with oómzrnts,is enclosed.. 


Summarizing, 'the property as I see it has good possibilities of becoming a mine, in 
the future, if either diamond drilling, underground development, or geophysical work is 
done. It seems logical to assume that such numerous leads as are seen on these claims 
should have an enriched source. However, at the present time,, the property has no value 
so far as freight traffic is concerned.. It is my opinion that we should render all 
reasonable assistance to Mr. Whaley in the developing of iIat I believe will be a source 
of revenue for us.	 S


Respectfully, 


L. R. Myers 


Geologist' .LRM	 '	 ''	 •	 '	 H BJ	 • 


cc - Mr. L. L. Schwarm 
Mr TL, T-L T11ri'r4-
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Assay copies of Montana Laboratory Company made for M. L	 ha1ey 


Claim	 Oz.Ag/ton Gold 4/ton %cu. %Pb. Comments 


Hummingbird 004 Trace 1.39 0.40 Zinc-None.	 This is from a surface 
outcropping which alco carries a 
lot of iron. 


Iron Xing* Trace 0.13 0.11 -- *Not on Claim - on same lead as 
claim. 


Blue Racer Trace 019 13.54 Best showing on properties 


Whaley Copper None None 0.26 0.28 These assays are taken on 
- -- 3.37.. 0.38 surface showings of rock on 
0.5 0.03 3.40 0.30 each side of a large quartz 
0.3 0.03 045 0.20 vein (10 1 ) wide & cover an 
0.4 0.06 0.15 1.00 area of about 100' on each side.: 


Copper Bell 1 be 0.03 24.60 0.19 This vein is apparently very. 
it	 it	 2* 0.39 1.42 0.28 ri oh, but is in itself only- 


"	 3* 0.32 0.20 0.57 wide in an ironzone of at least 
60' width.	 *Samples 1 and 2 are 
taken of the rock on each side of 
the rich vein. 


Blue Racer 10.92. 0.28* Same area as first Blue Racer. 


Black Rock 1.33 0.28 A Very good showing of iron is 
(Bald Eagle) exposed here. 


Iron King (lower cut) 0.06 0.16 0.50 
Iron King (15.' cut) 0.35 0.47 This exposure does not look 


(90' cut) 0.17 0.57 at all like it has any value. 
However, a large iron-bearing fault 
of about 50' in width Is seen here. 
It is highly probable that this fault 
is the source al the mineralization 
shown in the assays.







HIGHWAY 93, SOUTH 
MILLER   PHONE 2207 


ACHIN ERY CO.	 MISSOULA, MONTANA 0(4uotatio 
TO	 Whaley Copper & Lead Mining Co. 	 DATE	 October18,1951 


ADDRESS _603 Edith St*	 REFERENCE  


Missoula	 ,STATE	 Montana CITY________ 	 ___________________________ 


ATTENTION Mr.lvi.L.Whaley 
GENTLEMEN: 


Herewith preliminary estimate on equipment required for proposed 
1200 ft. of tunnel development on Whaley Copper, 


QUANTITY I . UNIT I	 IT E M	 I	 I EXTENSION 


16# Good Used Rail 
2400 ft. 


Mine Car (used) 18" or 24" 
Approx. 16 Cu. ft.	 4 cars 


Air Traminer (new) 


T'- 4 Coppus Blower (new)


Per lineal ft.	 32	 768 00 


Per car	 120 00	 480 00 


1850 00 


260 00 


8" Flexipipe Fan Bag 1200 ft. (new) per ft 


2" Reconditioned Pipe 1200 ft.	 per ft 


1" Reconditioned Pipe 1200 ft. 	 per ft 


New 210 Cu. Ft. Worthington Gas Engine 
Driven Portable Compressor 


New Worthington WPMS-35 Automatic Feed 
Drifter 


Mounting - column, arm & saddle (used) 


Air & Water Hose (new)


75 900 00 


35 420 00 


20 240 00


885 00 


150 00 


200 00 


F. 0. B. 


DELIVERY DATE 


TERMS:


New Worthington 3x2x3 Duplex Pump 	 232 00 


Steel & Bits (new)	 300 00 


12B Eiinco Muoker (new)	 3050 00 
__ 	 $169235 00 


MILLER M CHINERY CO. 


BY_t17 
0. 0 0 Miller
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Missoula, Montana

Oct. 24, 1951. 


Whaley Copper & Lead Mining Co. 
Missoula, Montana. 


Dear Mr. Whaley: 


After examining your property, and from what 
I can find out from others about distance 
and timber work, I find that it will take 
approximately 1200 for cleaning out and re-
timbering the old tunnel. 


There will have to be a cross cut of approx-
imately one thousand feet which will cost 
about $15.00 per foot. 


Excavating at portal of tunnel and leveling 
off to set machinery up would entail about 
three days work wit dozer @12.00 per hour. 


Leveling for camp site and water ditch would 
be about four days work for dozer Co 42.00 
per hour. 


These figures are a conservative estimate and 
might exceed these figures. 


Very truly yours, 


GAS :c t


G. A. SUTHERLAND 


Route -#3 
Missoula, Montana.
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t;j	 onkn 
October 2, 1951 


.. .Diem r W of the Inert or, 
Defce	 r1  ithiint stratt on 
'a *511flCtOfl, D. C. 


Dear 'irs 


I on sifttin the fo11ar1r tnon1on, requested by the oncrable' 



	


ike tsfiol6, with a pplication for oxp lorstioii loan	 1O0 ad	 for 
the hley	 and Lead nin o. in iscula County, ontana. 


In answer to questione On For	 l0O, O. 2 it retard to tunnel on 
property: In 10 my brother and I roe tunnel 100 feet in len:th on tt s 
ro,erty and iit work on aeont of co*ntez'tn a stream, of waer car-irw out 


Of the face of the thnnol. In 1910 1 nut to shifts of men to uork in this 
turmel and mA a 20-foot.- lead where w left oft in 105. This lead had some 
very nice acock copper in it. It wits flot, h:eier, the lead we were driin 
for. this ti.nrie1 was extended t this time for a distance of 403 .'ect Owi; 
to circurnateioes at this tire ;he work was die continued. 


In 14€, I located twelve fll and fractional cliTe, thcludin: the old 3	 Copper ii Claim on whi c the tunnel I. s located and is now the haley (per 
Claim. I frve done considerable bu1ldozin; on these clatme and have rnde a 
!rer of very tine shins of copter oreo Moro recent bu1ldotn has proven 
more leodr, 'nd more corer ou ter otpis. 


	


hO	 of samples ker, frorft ;iiee bulldozer cuts are shown th r. 
¶	 er' eport w'1ch I am enc1oeinç. —am p lso ene1eøiit'-1to reports e-sa 


ne.da b	 '	 ntrp. 1	 orat,-er-Ce.	 t't&nv... 


F!'e rcnson 4hat we missed the 	 for whjch we ran the tunne1 tv,,A e 


folls:	 hr we started the tunl,	 ht that the lead r' es ndest, 
41irts,ea it r:s north-west ri	 utes wd 'areIlel with t* unne1.hie 


foot s rrved by fldozi on tb	 where he lead outcrope and wrs 
out in tee olaces. It shows an aver; w. dth of 24 feet. Also t%vo . oross 
veins were mat tt tis roint which rums eaet and west across the 24-foot lead. 
The two lead ars 20 and 16 feet wide rest otive1y and about 200 feet aiart; 
one dine to the 5Q;U1, which is the one cut at 100 fet frcm portt1 i' tnel; 
the other dins o the north and will take some drifting to reach it. ll three 
of those leads carry good coper content on the surface. 


The 24-foot lead can be crosscut from the tunnel level,. between the two 
cross veins, ith abt 40 test of dt. Then by extondin5 this drift 1,00 
feet to the west, seven more leads can be crosscut, one 76 feet wide, one 
6 feet and 4n to five feet in width. hese leads all run ra1le1 und dip 


to the east and towArds the tunnel. it is very p1tn to be seen that st least 
13 big 1o6e can be crosscut from this 'tnne1 by drifting both east and west,







. 


The scoountin C,,c for eos of bul ii Ole *;umol were lost in a tire 
In	 There g re no ahfts or un*ls on these claims 1 except the tunnel 
vilA ch I have nentioned on the alcy Coer C1it'Wt a conserab1e amount 
of bit1ldosiu hse been done on S.11 of Jhaso claims. 


The exact location or these e]it	 nhova in	 yers' reoort vi oh 
I 3m e losln'. I am also enolosinr a ru p or these cl•ajxnswhieh was rude by 
Mae ¶urveyor who surveyed honi * rote	 on on map, 


'There is a good road to these	 right to the tunnel, oe road 
1	 arkec. on ran. This is a year arotrnd wrble mine. These elaine arc unpatented. 


The rerkrect town nne., shipningotit is Flcrenee, Lon(ana on -Northern 
citic	 1wy. it Is 7 miles frotu xrine on a good truck road. 


I have nrkd on niax as new as I could the way these 3 leads run at  
outcroping on surface above tunnel and vhere two leads cros s one, Therc are 
13 leads on these claims, In A dth from 90 toot to 5 feet, all carrying copper 


I ar. cnclosin ,̂; ll1er achtnery Covony's prices on mine mathixtery and 
ci.ent. Am also enclosing eontretor'a price for buildings. 


It it is possIble to have i*ñ.s roerty examined soon, itro'ild be best 
t's the snow will soon fell and cover the bulldozer cute where the copr shoiAns 
ere, ft would be unwise to try to mke an exaxnthation if snc is on the ground. 
I ant it to be seen as it is, I should like to have it examined at the very 
calJest time Possible to et it into woduotjon as soon as possible. 


Yours stzcerely, 


aley







Form MF-100 Form approved. U. S.PARTMENT OF THE INTERIORID Budget. Bureau No. 42-R1026. (May 1951)
DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION 


GENERAL TECHNICAL DATA	
NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY APPLICANT 


FOR USE UNDER THE	 Docket No. 
-


P'"'99-SE PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950	 Date received 


Whaley Copper & Lead lV.n1ng Company I 
603 Edith Street 


• -;	 IVJissaila, Montana


Name and

address of



L applicant 


Date	 ____________ 


INSTRUCTIONS 


This form is to be filed with Defense Minerals Adminis-
tration, Department of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C. 
It should be accompanied by appropriate application form 
when a specific type of Government assistance is requested, 
in the form of (1) loan, (2) purchase contract, (3) Gov-
ernment guarantee of a private loan, (4) priorities or allo-
cation of mining equipment, and maintenance, repair and 
operating supplies, and (5) other forms of Government 
assistance that might arise under the Act. Submit four


(4) signed copies of the fdrm and accompanying papers. 
Name and address should be stamped or typed on each sheet 
of this form and all accompanying papers. When a question 
is inapplicable it should be so stated on the form. Addi-
tional sheets may be attached in answering any questions 
or in supplying additional information. (IF YOU CAN-
NOT ANSWER A QUESTION, SO STATE.) If a ques-
tion is answered elsewhere indicate where answered. It is 
not necessary to answer it again. 


GENERAL TECHNICAL DATA 
Supply the following information on separate sheets, arranged, numbered, and lettered as indicated: 


1. Materials produced: 
(a) What are the chief mine, mill, or smelter, products ,? ,' Copper - some lead - some gold. 
(b) What are the byproducts, if any? Don 't kn CVV . 


2. Name (s) and type (s) of mine (s), mill (s), smelter (s), refinery (ies), pit (s), quarry (ies), drilling operation (s). Include .od 
names of property, if any. Show extent of workings, including the following:aia name'-. The Copper King. 


(a) Linear feet of shafts. 
(b) Linear feet of drifts and crosscuts. 
(c) Linear feet of tunnels or adits.	 Approximately 400 ft. See letter, par. #2. 
(d) Linear feet of other mine openings (explain briefly). 


Indicate whether mine is flooded or not., Describe any puhiping problems. Give size or productive capacity. 
3. For each operation listed above supply the following: 


(a)' Distance and, direction from nearest town and shipping point. 7 miles from Florence, Montana 
(b) Mining district. Wood'ohuck - unorganized. 


• (c) Township, Section, Range. Townshi p )l N-.-, S ctioxs 22 & 28, Range 19 W. 
(d) County, State. "Mis sou la, JVlontan,	 ••	 •. 


4., (a) State whether or not property is now in operation, and if in operation, by whom operated. Not in oper ati on 
(b) Are you operating this property as: 	 ''	 only assessment work done each year. 


Owner. 
0 Lessee. 
0 Contractor.  


5. Number of years in production ---------------------------------------
If not in production or operation, estimated date when production will begin 


6. Experience, of operators: 	 .	 . 
Describe the mining and general business experience of (a) the applicant, and (b) the person or persons who manage the 
project. Many years of 'mining and other hl sine se operati. ons. 


7. History:
(a) Give a statement, as complete as possible, of previous exploration, development, operation, and production of property, 


with reasons for suspension of operation. Refer letter', par • 2, 3 & 5. 
(b) State briefly the known history and production of adjoining-and neighboring properties. None adjoining. 


- (c) Furnish any available (private) reports that may apply to this application, including results of mine examinations, 
recommended exploration and development, and metallurgical investigations. Myers t Report. 


•	 -	 •	 • •	 .	 • .	 16-63792-2 


Assays enclosed, 	
;.	 -,-	 ,• i	 ,
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Answers to question on form MF400. 


3, (a). Proposed work and total coat, Machinery to be purchased for 
cleaning out old tunnel and running 1,000 feet of crosscuts. 
See Miller MacKnery Company estimates. Exhibit # 5 .	 - 16,235,00 


Building bunk house for men. 
Boarding house and work shop	 - 50049,90 
See Raverty' a estimates. Exhibit	 and #7. 


Purchasing shop machinery and toola	 •	 350000 


\irnishinga for bcarding house and bunkhouse - - - 	 -	 900.00 


Cleaning out aid retimbering old tunnel - ----j----. 	 1,200.00 


Bulldozing, leveling off to set machinery. 
Leveling for campsites. See Sutherland's report .xhib.#8.	 700.00 


Installing water for camp and mine -	 00.00 


Crosscuts	 1,000 ft. estimate 15.00 per foot - - - - - - - - 1C,000.00 

Exhibit #89 


Probable drifting on ore bodies, sinking, or diamond drilling 
approximately - - - - - - - - --.--- --l6,000.00 


Superintendent to oersee work - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - 49000.00 


Installing electric pcwer 	 -------------- 49000.00 


Total cost	 628734990



(b). Time required - approximately one year.







Answer to questions on Form UP-1003 


4o The only asp available is Surveyor ts mwp by H. it. Benson. Please 
find enclosed.'







S	
S 


Answer to questions on Foi'm U?400. 


5 0 No existing fsotltttes on preininie.


IN







Answer to questions on Form 0100. 


6, Buildingo bunkhouse for men boarding houseA workshop 	 80049.90 


Furhssing shop machinery and work	 - 40 -	 360.00 


Furnishing for bc rding house and bunkhouse . - 	 - • • 900.00 


*6,299.90


Im







.	 . 


Answer to questions on Form F100. 


7. (b)0 All eq.iipment will have to be purchased,











.	 . 


Answer to questions on Form MF100.


started. 9.. Impossible to •give estimate until work is 











I	 .







(b) If deposit is other than placer: *	 0 
(1) Submit assay plans and/or sections showing location and size of proved (measured) and probable 


(indicated) ore or mineral reserve. 
(2) State the tonnage (indicate type of ton) and grade of each class of ore reserve, as above, and show how 


computed. Tabulated total ore reserve as follows: 


TOTAL ORE OR MINERAL RESERVES 


METAL OR 
MINERAL


ROSS VALUE
RECOVERABLE ESTIMATED COST


ORE OR MINERAL RESERVE TONS 
ONS


 CONTENT
PER TON


UNIT VALUE OF PRODUCTION 
PER TON PER TON • PER TON 
(Grade) 


'(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 


Measured (proved)-----------------------------


Indicated(probable)----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


( c) If placer:


(1) Give estimated total yardage and average marketable mineral content of each deposit. 


(2) Submit map showing location of placer deposit and surrounding area, with all test holes or pits. Submit 
logs of each hole and test pit with depth and average value of each. 


(3) Describe gravel, stating whether fine, medium or coarse; loose, tight, cemented, or frozen, and whether it 
contains stumps or boulders more than 1 foot in diameter; if so, how large, and in what proportion. 


(4) Describe bedrock, giving type (granite, sandstone, shale, etc.) and state whether it is hard or soft, smooth, 
uneven or rough. 


(5) Describe overburden, stating whether loose, tight, or cemented; fine or coarse textured; furnish estimate of 
average thickness and total amount. 


(6) Tabulate the reserves using the form outlined above for ore or mineral reserves. 


13. Access Roads: 
Give road distancqs to shipping, supply and residence points, stating kind and condition of roads. Good road into 
property - 7 miles to shipping point 	 Florence, Montana. par. 9. 


14. Water Supply: 
State source and quantity of water available for operations and whether sufficient for all seasons of year. Very go cxl. 


Spring water.' 
15. Power: 


State amount of power used, rate per hour, and source thereof. 	 t know yet. 


16. Labor: 
State number and classes (miners, muckers, milimen, etc.) of men employed during a recent representative payroll period. 
Representation work has been done by bulldozing and sou 'piék and shovel work 


17. Equipment and Facilities: 	 by owher. 


Describe present equipment on the property, including buildings. (State condition.) List major. pieces of equipment 
now owned or controlled and in serviceable condition available for this operation. 	 None. 


18. Are there any particular conditions or circumstances affecting your operations that are not described above? If so, explain. 
Refer to letter	 :	 I 


CERTIFICATION 


The undersigned company, and .the official executing this certification on its behalf, hereby certify that the information con-
tained in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete to the best of their knowled e and belief. 


By 
(Name of company)	 (	 (Signa of a914 966-)ial - -------- - -------------- Pr-aideut- ---------------------------------------- 



	


(Date)	 (Title) 


Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation 
to any department or agency of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 


U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 	 10-03792-1 







Form MFr1O3	 UNITEITATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERS
	


Budget Bureau No. 42—R1035.1. 
(Revised June 1951)	


LNSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION 


MF-103 Should Be Filed With General Technical Data Form MF-100 


Not To Be Filled in by A 


APPLICATION FOR AID FOR AN Docket 


EXPLORATION PROJECT PURSUANT TO Metal or Mineral ........................................ 
Date Received	 / 


MINERAL ORDER 5, UNDER
--------------------- 


Amount$	 ------------------------------------------------
DEFENSE PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950 Participation (Government %) 


—1 
CD lJhaley Copper & Lead Laning Company L L. Whaley	 Name and 


Edith	 .	 address of 
n Street applicant 


TTiissoula, Montana 


L I Date


If you have already filed MF-100, give date filed 	 ------ type of assistance requested	 paOfl, 
DMA Docket Number (if available) 


INSTRUCTIONS 


Read Mineral Order 5, Regulations Governing Government 
Aid in Defense Projects, before completing this application. 
Submit four copies each, of the signed application form, Gen-
eral Technical Data Form MF-100, and answers to questions 
as specified, to Defense Minerals Administration, Department 
of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C., or to the nearest field 
executive office thereof, with your name and address on each 
sheet of the application and all accompanying papers. If you


have previously filed MF-100, it is not necessary to file it 
again. However, you should indicate in space provided above 
the type of assistance previously applied for (loans, procure-
ment contracts, etc.) and DMA Docket Number, if available. 
When a question is inapplicable it should be so stated in the 
form. Additional sheets should be attached in answering any 
questions or in supplying additional information. IF YOU 
CANNOT ANSWER A QUESTION, SO STATE. 


1. (a) Give a description of the real property that will be in any way involved in the exploration project, including any existing 
mine or operating property. 	 See letter enólosed. 


(b) If you are not the owner of the property, submit a copy of the lease, purchase option, or other agreements under which 
you are authorized to operate the property with each copy of your application. Owner. 


(c) Give the legal description of the exact parcel, plot, or area upon which the exploration is to be conducted. See nap. 


NOTE: (1) If both areas are the same, so state. The only obligation to repay the Government is from the net earnings 
from any commercial discovery made in the area specified in (c) above in which the exploration is to be con-
ducted, and the expenditure of funds which may be charged as costs of the project must be limited to that 
area or to work necessary to perform the exploration in that area. 


(2) If applicant is not the owner of the property or if there are any liens or encumbrances against the property, 
copy of agreements of claimants, lienors, encumbrances, and lessors subordinating their interests in the prop-
erty to the interest of the Government under the Exploration Project Contract will be required for attach-
ment to the Contract. 


2. (a) What metals or minerals do yoii expect to find? Copper--some lead. 
(b) Furnish statement of the geologic features of your property, giving type of ore deposit and reasons for expecting to find 


commercial ore bodies. Illustrate with maps or sketches. If you have a geologic or engineering report, or assay maps 
showing width and grade, please send them with application, stating whether or not you wish to have them returned. 


See Myers' Report. (#3).	
16-04067-2 







.0 The information requested in questions 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, and 9 below shoul e answered specifically and in detail, as this 
information will be attached to and incorporated as part of the Exploration Project Contract, if such contract is entered into 
with you by the Government. 


ANSWER EACH QUESTION ON SEPARATE SHEETS OF PAPER AND SUBMIT A COPY OF EACH ANSWER 
FOR EACH COPY OF YOUR APPLICATION. 


3. (a) Describe fully the proposed work and give the total cost of the project. 


(b) State the time required to start the project and to complete it. 


4. Submit a map or sketch of the property involved showing a plan (and cross section, if needed) of the present mine workings 
and the location of the proposed exploration work as related to geologic features, such as contacts, veins, ore-bearing beds, etc. 


5. Furnish an itemized list of existing facilities, buildings, installations, and fixtures with a statement of the cost of any neces-
sary rehabilitation or repairs to put into useful and operable condition. 


6. Furnish a detailed list of additional facilities, buildings, and fixtures to be purchased, installed, or erected by you, with the esti-
mated cost of each item. 


7. Furnish a detailed list of operating equipment, separated into items to be—


(a) Rented 


(b) Purchased 


(c) Furnished by you 


with the rental, purchase price, or depreciation of each item, as the case may be, to be charged as a cost of the project. 


8. Furnish an itemized schedule of labor, b y numbers and classes (miners, muckers, etc.) and of supervisors by numbers and 
positions, with the maximum wages or salaries to be paid to each. 


9. Furnish a detailed list with estimated cost of each item for -materials,. supplies, engineering, assaying, accounting, power, 
water, utilities, and any other items not provided for above. 


10. (a) How much are you prepared to invest in the proposed project? 


(b) Is this amount sufficient to pay your part of the cost of the project, in accordance with the regulations on Government 
participation (Sec. 9 of MO-5)? 


11. State any conditions or circumstances regarding the property not sufficiently brought out by the foregoing questions. 


CERTIFICATION 


The undersigned company, and the official executing this certification on its behalf, hereby certify that the information con-
tained in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete to ,the best of their knowledge and belief. 


'op MN,	 company) 


October26,191 _________________________________________ 
(Date)


By ( 	 --------- -


--- president-----------------------------------------------
(Title) 


Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation to any department or agency 
of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction.	 -	 - 


U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE	 10-04067-2







Mr. V. A. r;i Uss, C)4. of Geologist 
Northern Ncific Eailway Company 
508 Seortties Building'	 0 


Billings, Montari, 


Dear Xro GiU..s, 


This is to aonow1edge receipt of yci' .]eter of Autst 12 regarding t	 tal.y 
copper holdings • x'• Chri stain ard myself have examined tI* olaims and my report 
foilcwe: 


The L L. VaThy oletme, 12 in number, are located in r. 1]. N., B. 19 1. 
S.otjons 26 end 22, 2-1evrn of the claims, by mus O the Golden Eagle, Bald Fagle, 
l3lua Racer,Woodchuck,* Whaley Copper, Copper 8.11, South Fraction, Blackbird, Black 
Beat, Nummtnbird, and Brawn E.er, cover the'NEI of 28 end extend aver the line west 
In to the	 The twelfth claim is in section 22 with its sonthwest corner the 
section corner common to 28 and 220 


!inos your visit in 1,944 with Mr. Pawe end Pi r, Bryppe, r. Tha1ey hes spent a 
sizeable sum of mionoy in bulldo5tng, The bu1ldtziru has uncovered several most 
proziing leads and & large number of lowrde 1tads, wit oh are large enough to make 
good ore bodies at water level* 


The best showing on the properties in on the Blue Racer ocOlGir, whose n*'th boundary 
is common to the north line of 	 Two assays obtained from Mr * YJaley are 1tsted.be1ow 


No *	 Gold /'to'n	 $ Copper	 Lead 
I	 *Q.19	 13064	 (No assay run) 
2	 (No assay run)	 10092	 0.28 


A 'out about 100' in length exposes a lead of about 12' in width$ rte lead, I 
beht*v., has definite ocmmerd.al possibilities. 


Three assays taken by Mr. 0 


ley from the Copper Bell claim follows* 0 


No.	 God / ton	
0	


Copper	 Lead 0 


• i 0


	 $0.05	
0 0	


0	 0 24.60	 049 
0 2	


0	
0.39	 0	


0	
0	 1.42	 0.28 


	


0.32	 0	 0920	 0 


These assays are- taken roepecve1y, in an 9 vol n of atlftd. ore, rook to the 	
0 


right 10' of the vein, and rock to the left 10' of the vein. The total width of this 
lead as cut by the bulldczing is over 100'. A great deal of sp.oular hematite it present 
possibly enough to mine if a market could be developed. Becsu, of the great number of 
manganese dioxide dendrites, which are present everywhere, I strongly suspect that the 
specularite carries manganese. If tl'd a is true, then Mr. Vhaley really has a good 
property. On eleven of the 12 claims, a fair amcsmt of sp.cularite was een in ata. 


•
0	 ti	 , 0	


0 • 	


0


0 


0	 0	


) ; 	 0 0	
0







'4. 


Gilles	 Au*st Z1 1949 


On two other olsias, the flumningbi.rd and ba Bald tsle, assays are respectively: 
% Copper.	 % Lead 


0.40 


Bald Eagle	 1.3	 '••	 0.23 


These are taken froa surface outcroppi'ngs 


tr. Tha1.y was 14M enough to t'urnteb no assays of all, rook on the claims wt oh 
he has said,. A apupleto list,, with cO	 is enclosed. 


Cumstaz'tzin, th* property as I see it has good possibilities of bec"Ing a mine in 
the future, it siti.r dtamond drilling, underground development, or geophysical work is 
done. It eieae logte1 to assume that such numerous leads as are seen on these claims 
should have an enriched ecroe. Rowever, at h. present time, the property has no ialue 
so tar as fret ght traffic is cncerxrnd, it is mr opinion that we should render all 
reasonable ass stance to r * Whaley in the developing of 4at I believe t 11 be a source 
of revenue for us. 	 '


ReST,ectf\zlly, 


/5/


G001074 at







Ars*y copies of Vontana Laboratory Company made for L L.	 ha1y 


Claim	 0z./ton 0014 &fton Pb. Comments 


Hummingbird 0.4 Trace. 1.39 0.40 Zino-one,	 This is frøri a surface 
• •• outcropjng which a1O	 9*'rtee a 
• lot 'of iron. 


Iron Kings bsoø 40.13 0.11 . *Not on Claim -on same lead as 
claim. 


Blue Racer Trace .19 13054 Best showine on properties 


Whaley Copper None None 0026 0,28 These as*ays are taken on 
3.37 0.38 surface shings of rook on 


0,5 0103 3.40 0.30 each aide of a large quartz 
003 • 0005 0.15 :	 0.20 etn (10 1 ) wide	 cover an 
0.4 0106 0.15 1.00 area of about 100' on etch side. 


Copper 8.11 1 0.	 . 0.03 24.60 0.19 This vein is apparently.very 
N	 "	 2* 0139 1.42 0.28 rich, but i.e in itself only V. 


"	 3* 0.32 0020 0.57 wide in an tronsone of at least 
60' width *'	 *amp1ee .1 and 2 are 
taken of the. rock on each side of •
the rich vein. 


Blue Racer 10.92 0.28* Same area as first Blue Racer 


Black Rock . •. 1133 0.28 A Vary good showing of iron its 
(Bald Eagle) .• exposed here. 


Iron King(1rer out) 0006 0.16 0.50 
Iron King (15' out) 0036 0,47 This exposure does not 	 Look 


(SO' out) 0,17 0.57 at all like it has any value. 
•	 .	 .


 
However, a large tronbeaz'ing fault 
of about 50' in width is seen here. 
It is highly probable that this fault 


• • • is the source cC the mineralization 
shown in the assays.
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ACHINERY CO.	 MISSOULA, MONTANA	 notation



TO__________________________________________ DATE  


ADDRESS	 REFERENCE_____________________ 


CITY	 STATE_______________ 
r'-.	 c ATTENTION _. 


GENTLEMEN:


Cif7	 OO	 o'oa 
12Cc 2c0 09 tno o10 oa Uio 


QUANTITY UNIT I T E M EXTENSION 


1opocc V0c2 LT
1cci .32 0 00 


Inc1.T 	 Co	 c411) Wo ap 4" rc 
1	 .	 4	 o	 c 120 CC 4CC OG 


L	 TJ ieo c 


cc 


a	 I2C £t.	 t. cc 
0 2©0 I.	 CC 420 00 


o©	 ©cC	 Qo 1200 2t,	 pc .20 240 co 


ct 210 0.	 Ut.©' 
$vo	 ?tcb10 50c CC 


7ou	 tLrjtc. 35 Atntic.	 oe
$ 


ai	 210 (cü) 1c CC 


.	 to	 o	 Lo) 200 CC 


7cvj tt'	 23 232 CC 


tool	 Bit 04 (c) 3CC 


12D	 Doroi	 noti) X3C CO 
15 CC


F. 0. B.	 MILLER MCHINERY CO. 


DELIVERY DATE	
BY_LI_1/',/E;;' 


TERMS:	 0 T1LtUor 
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FRED G. HAVERTY 
GENERAL CONTRACTOR 
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Missoula, Montana 
October 24, 1951 


ha1y topper & Load Iv?irdn Co 
ou 1, Mont an.. 


Dear Mr. v;1a ley 


After exaáning your property, and from what I can 
find cut from othors about distance and timber work, 
I find that it will take approximately 1200 for 
cleaning out and rotimbering the old tuxAnel. 


There will have to be a cross cut of approximately 
one thousand feet which will cost about $15.00 
per foot. 


Excavating at portal of tunnel and leveling off 
to zet machinery up would oitil about three days 
work with dozer Cu,, 412.00 per hour. 


Leveling for camp site and water di ;eh wu .d 
about four days rork for dozer ' 12.00 per hour. 


Thie figureci a-c	 c5n8rvativo etiinate and IZht 
excd these figures. 


Very tii.1y yours,


/s/ G. A. Sutherland 


G. A. GUTHMUND 


Route #3 
Missoula, Montana.
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